
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Conference Room,. Third Floor, 3Ll4 

June 23, 1975 8:00 P.M. 

A. Call to order 

B. Roll call 

C. Communication from visitors 

D. Recommended actions 

1. Approval of minutes as submitted 
2. Approval of Treasurer's report 
3. Approval of current bills for payment 
4. Approval of current payroll journal 
5. Personnel matters 
6. Approval of bids for 1975-76 class schedule mailers 
7. Approval of cooperative agreement with Parkland College 
8. Other items 

E. Old Business 

1. 1975-76 budget summary data 
2. Possible tuition increase 
3. Other items 

F. New Business 

G. President's Report 

1. Summer Enrollment report 
2. Report on Council of Presidents' meeting 
3. Minutes of Latino Advisory Committee 
4. Financial Aids report 
5. Other items 

H. Time of next meeting 

I. Adjournment 
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MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

June 23, 1975 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular 
meeting at 8:00 p.m. on June 23, 1975 in the Board Room of Sauk 
Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Approval of Minutes: 

Treasurer's Report: 

Bills Payable: 

Veterans Affairs 
Coordinator: 

Welding Instructor: 

Chairman Coplan called the meeting to 
order at 8:00 p.rn. and the following 
members answered roll call: 

Arman Gaulrapp 
Lorna Keefer 
William Reigle 
Robert Wolf 

William Judd 
Oscar Koenig 
F. Ty Simmons 
Ronald Coplan 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the minutes of the June 9 meeting 
as presented. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the 
Board approve the attached Treasurer's 
Report as presented. Motion voted and 
carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the attached bills in the following 
amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Site & Construction 

$305,464.46 
20,211.27 

3,635.80 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the re-hiring of George Stanley 
as Veterans Affairs Coordinator for the 
1975-76 year at a 12 month contract of 
$11,000. In a roll call vote, all voted 
aye. Motion carried. 

Dean Williams presented a letter to the 
Board from Mr. Paul Paulson indicating his 
desire to withdraw his contract as welding 
instructor. Dr. Williams noted that he 
would be presenting a new candidate's 
name in the near future. 



Public Service 
Coordinator: 

Nursing Instructor: 

Leave of Absence: 

Agriculture 
Instructor: 

Class Schedule Mailer 
Bids for 1975-76: 
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It was moved and seconded that the 
Board approve the appointment of Richard 
Holtam as Public Service Coordinator at 
an Asst. Professor ( Step IV ) level of 
$13,425 for a 10 month contract, with
vacation days ( accrued while he was on 
a 12 month c�ntract ) to be reimbursed 
as per the recommendation. In a roll 
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the appointment of Lois Eichman 
as a Nursing Instructor for the 1975-76 
academic year at a 10 month salary of 
$10,700. In a roll call vote, all voted 
aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that Ann 
Johnson's leave of absence ( without pay ) 
be extended to September 1, 1975. 
Approval is also given to hire a 
substitute counselor for this period of 
time. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve adding an instructor in the 
Agriculture Department. Motion voted and 
carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
Approve the bid from the B.F. Shaw Print­
ing Company in the amount of $13,590 for 
the printing and direct mailing of five 
SVC class schedules for the 1975-76 school 
year. In a roll call vote, the following 
was recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, 
Keefer, Koenig, Reigle, and Coplan. Nays 
members Judd and Wolf. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
direct the President to have a study 
made of the effectiveness of the mailers 
on enrollment. Motion voted and carried. 

Chairman Coplan appointed Mr. William 
Judd to work with the President to 
formulate some means of testing the 
effectiveness of the class schedule 
mailers. 



Parkland College 
Agreement: 

Tentative Budget: 

Tuition Increase: 

President Cole's Rep�rt: 

President Cole's Contract: 

Adjournment: 
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It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the attached cooperative agree­
ment with Parkland College for Veterinary 
Tech. Motion voted and carried. 

A lengthy discussion was held on the 
attached tentative budget presented to 
the Board for study and consideration. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve a tuition increase of $ 1.00 per 
credit hour for the 1975-76 academic 
year. In a roll call vote, the following 
was recorded Ayes Members Gaulrapp, 
Keefer, Koenig, Reigle and Coplan. Nays 
Members Judd and Wolf. Motion carried. 

President Cole reported enrollment as 
of June 23 to be 1,369 students for 6,171 
hours as compared to last year's enroll­
ment of 727 students for 3,161 hours of 
credit. 

Dr. Cole also reported on the Council of 
Presidents meeting, the Latino Advisory 
committee meeting, and the 1974-75 
financial aids report. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
instruct the Chairman and Secretary of 
the SVC Board of Trustees to execute 
the attached three-year contract with 
President Cole. Motion voted and carried. 

Stnce there was no further business, it 
was moved and $econded that tpe Board 
adjourn. The next meeting will be held 
on July 14, 1975 in the Board Room at 
8:00 p.m. In a roll call vote the 
following was recorded: Ayes Members 
Gaulrapp, Judd, Keefer, Koenig, Reigle, 
Wolf and Coplan. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 

The meeting adjourned at 9:45 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 
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ADDENDUM TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

DR. GEORGE E. COLE 
AND 

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER 506
COUNTIES OF WHITESIDE, LEE, OGLE, HENRY, 

BUREAU AND CARROLL, STATE OF ILLINOIS 

WHEREAS, at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER 506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, 

Bureau and Carroll, s.tate of Illinois, c01:nmonly known as SAUK VALLEY COL­

�EGE, held on the 9th day of June, 1975, in the Board Room of said College, 

Route l, Dixon, Illinois, a motion was duly made, seconded and unanimously 

approved that the contract of DR. GEORGE E. COLE be extended through June 

30, 1978, and that his compensation be increased $1, 500 per year to $33, 000, 

and 

WHEREAS, DR. GEORGE E. COLE has orally indicated his acceptance of 

this proposal and the parties wish to reduce the agreement to writing, 

NOW, THEREFORE, by mutual agreement, the aforesaid Contract of Employment

is amended in the following respects: 

1 The 3rd Paragraph of the Agreement is deleted and there is substituted 

therefor the following: Subject to the provisions for termination, as set forth 

in the contract, IT IS AGREED that the term of emplc�yment shall begin on the 

1st day of July, 1975 and continue through the 30th day of June, 1978. 

2. The 4th Paragraph of the Agreement dealing with reappointment is 

deleted and there is substituted therefor the following: On or before April 1, 

1978, the Employee shall notify the Employer if he is interested in reappointment. 

If he fails to notify the Employer by said date, or if after such notice a new agree­

ment is not reached, reduced to writing and executed before May 1, 1978, his 

employment shall automatically terminate as provided in Paragraph 3. On or after 

April l, 1978, if no notice is given, or on or after May 1, 1978, if notice is given, 

but no agreement executed, the Employer may take such steps as are deemed ap­

propriate to obtain a successor. 

3. Paragraph 7 dealing with compensation is deleted and there is substi·-

tuted therefor the following: For services rendered under this agreement, the 

Employer shall pay the Employee the sum of THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

for the period commencing July 1, 1975 and terminating June 30, 1976. Payment 

shall be made in monthly installments in accordance with established College 



policy. Compensation for subsequent years shall be at the rate of $33, 000 per 

annum or such other amount as is muwauy agreed upon. 

4. The sentence in Paragraph 9 under "Working Facilities" which pro-

vides, "In addition the Employer shall furnish the Employee with an automobile 

and shall pay the expenses of operating the car for College business" is deleted 

and there is substituted therefor the following: The Employee shall be compen­

sated for the use of his automobile on College business in accordance with estab­

lished College policy as amended from tiµie to time. 

5. Paragraph 12 of the present agreement is deleted and there is substi-

tuted therefor the following: This Agreement supersedes all prior agreements of

the parties and its effective date is to be the 1st day of July, 1975. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum this 23rd 

day of June, 1975. 

Dr� George E. Cole, E�ployee 

O RD OF TRUSTEES OF CUMMUNITY COLLEGE 
DISTRICT NUMBER 506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, 
Ogle, Henr , ureau and Carroll, State of Illinois 

B·�;;:::2�2-__.;,,..;-,_.::_:..:=:._,,· -y--�·��.__:��·....4�/������ :..-i:���-�c�
Chairman, Employer 

"'.' . ""



MEJIORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
PRESIDENT COLE 

ROBERT EDISON 

June 17, 1975 

!-; 

In reference to the formulation of a tentatjve operating budget for 
1975-76, the following documerJts have been prepared and are submltted 
herewith in the following sequence: 

1) Swmnarg of tha 1975-76 operating funds budget. 

2) Estimated budgeted revenue ror 1975-76. 

3) SU!lll1U!l.ry of Bas1s for State Aid - 1975-76. 

4) Budgeted operating revenue for 1974-75. 

SJ Operating revenue comparison by source or funds for 
1975-76 IU"'ld 1974-75. 

6} Salary questions for 1975-16 hav.!ng used ths 1974�75 salary 
budget as the po.tnt of or1gi.n. 

7) Summary data of the 1974-75 salaries ut1lized as the point of 
origin for the 1975-76 projection. 

8) All costs other than salaries .in the 1975-76 projection. 

9) Equipment summary by function for the 1975-76 project1on. 

10} Historical record o� the Sauk Valley College assessed valuation. 

Inasmuch as the salarg items are rather specific and all non-salaried 
i.tems a.re even more speci.fic I would submit at thJ.s point only the 
explanae1on for the computed operating revenue for 1975-761 which con­
s!sts basically of the follow1ng: 

1) An increase in the assessed valuation of approximately $9Spooo�ooo 
whi."ch tmuld consist largel9 of new areas annexed to the college 
d.!stri.ct. 

2) The 1975-76 charge-back revenue is estimated at $40,000. This amount 
represents $32,000 more t..flan was budgeted for 1974-75 but also is 
approx!.matelg $12 ,000 less than 5-le expect to receive foz: 1974-75. 

3} State apportJ.omnent has been computed to be 52,050 hours at an 
average rate of $21.26 per hour. This estimate compares to a 

budgeted f1gure for 1974-75 of 43,590 hours (.including cosmetology) 
wh1ch was to be reJ.mbursed at the rate of $19020 per hour. It now 

would appear that the actual en.rollment for 1974-75 will matezialize 
.1n the v:!.cJ.n:l.tg of 46,300 hours, which is approximately 2,700 hours 
!n excess of the budgeted en?'Ollment. The budgeted enrollment of 
52,0SO cred.1t hours would represent an increase of �pproximatelg 
12.4% more than the 1974-75 ezpected enrollment or 46,300 hours. 



TO: BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
PRESIDENT COLE 
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4} The budget projection for reimbursement from tl1e Division, of 
Vocational and Technical Education 1s estimated to increase 
substantiallu with some revenue also estimated for equipment 
reimbursemento our initial equipment grant 0£ $750;000 will 
terminate at tJie end of this fiscal 9ear. The .increase .1n the 
reimbursement 1s related to estimated .increased enrollment :l.n 
th.ts area w1th an assumpt1on of reimbursement rates remaining 
.!!pprozimataly the san1e as the past two fiscal periods. 

5) The State Work Studg grant, as well as all grants contained under 
"Federal Govern.mental Source.s" are nebulous and not certain in 
.smount at t;JU.s t:lmeo These items m:l.ght change before adoption 
or a rJ.nal budget;,. but: wJ.eh:i.n the scope of the revenue estimates 
they are relatively unimportant 1nsofar as effect on the net 
result of the budget. By tltis I mean that the HEW, Vete.r.ansu 
Cost of Instruction, and Nurs1ng Capitation Grant t10uld normally 
contain budget expend:l.tures off-set by the revenue .1.tems. I£ 
the revenue should decrease there is a presumptjon that the ex­
penditure uould decrease also. 

6) Student i'U1t1on and Fees also have been estimated on the basis of 
52,050 hours, wh1ch is the same as the State Apportionment est1mateo 
It should be aga1n noted that the estimated crea1t hour enroll.ment 
would approximate an increase of 12.4% over the expected enrollment 
of 1974-75. 

RB:fsb 

Enclso 



-
SUMMARY OF 1975-76 OPBRA'l'ING 

-�����-
BUDGETS 

Revenue per attached • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $ 2,994,567 

Less Estimated costs: 

Salary pzoject:J..on per attsclied $ 2,247 ,208 

Non-Salazy costs per attached 

PROJECTED DEE'ICIT • • • • • • • 

798,025* 3,045,233 

0 • • • •  ($ 50,665)* 

� Includes budgeted contingency or $40,000. 
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SAUK VJlI..LEY COLLEGE 

OPERATING FO'tv7JS - 1975-76 

PART I: ESTIJ.!ATED REVENUE 

l00-000-400 OPERATING FUNDS 

100-000-410 Local Governmental Sources 

l00-000-411 

l00-000-414 

Current Taxes - 15¢ Levy 
(557J.I @ 15¢ @ 97%} 

Chi!rge-Back Revenue 

100-000-420 State Governmental Sources 

100-000-42 State Apportionment 

ioo-000-�21-ol Summer 1975 (5,570) 
l00-000-421-02 Fall 1975 (221480) 
l00-000-421-03 Spz1ng 1976 (24,000) 
l00-000-421-04 IJCB vocational Grant 

(141550 @ $So80} 

See
attached 
breakdown 

100-000-422 vocational Technical Education 

Regular Reimbursement 
voc�t:1onal Equ1.pment Re1mbursement 

l00-000-429 State Work StUdM 

100-000-430 Feder�l Governmental Sources 

100-000-432 
l00-000-433 
l00-000-434 
100-000-439 

!lEW '1!:1 tle II 

Federal work Studg 
Veterans Co$t of Instruction Payment 
Other Federal (Nursing Capitation 
Grant) (Ve�erans Reporting Fee) 

l00-000-440 Student Tuition and Fees 

loo-ooo-441-0l summer 1975 (S,570 @ $13.00J 
100-000-441-02 Fall 1975 (22,480 @ $13.00) 
l00-000-441-03 Spring 1976 (24,000 @ $l3a00) 
100-000-441-04 In L1eu of Tuition 
l00-000-441-06 Publ1c Serv!ce Income 
100-000-442-0l Graduation Fees 
l00-000-442-04 Transcript Fees 

100-000-470 Interest on Investments 

l00-000-499 Other Revenue 

100-000-499-0l Data Process1n9'.Revenue 

'l!O'l!AL OPERA'l'ING FUNDS REVENUE 

6-17-75 

o e • o o o • • • • • o o o o •  

$ 850,435 

810,435 

l,336,7ll 

1,106,805 

84,390 

121,113 
7,028 

17,375 

109,721 

4,235 
85,046 
ll , 440 

9,000 

682,650 

72,410 
292,240 
312,000 

-o-
4,SOO 

750 

750 

l2p000 

3,000 

50 

0 • 0 • • Ll..!.294, 567_ 



BASIS FOR STATE AID -
-

1975-76 

Baccalaureate (26,800 @ $2l.70J 

Non-Business occupati.onal (14,550 @ $21.70) 

Business Occupational (6,900 @ $21.70) 

Developmental (l,800 @ $19.20) 

General Studles (2,000 @ $17.61) 

52,050 hours 

Less SoS. '75 allowance to be paid @ $19.20 
1n all classif1cat1ons 

$ 581,560 

315,735 

149"730 

34,560 

35,220 

$ l,116,805 

10,000 

Average (52,050 hours@ $21.264/hour) • • • • • • • • •  $ l,106� 



S'AU!C VALr.EY COLLEGE 

COMBINED EDUCATIONAL 11.ND BUILDING F'JNDS 

OPERATING FUNDS BUDGETED FOR 1974-75 

PART I: ESTIMATED REVENUE 

110-000-400 OPERA�ING FUNDS 

100-000-410 Local Governmen�al Sources 

l00-000-411 

100-000-414 

current Taxes - 15¢ Levy 
(462M @ lSC @ 98 l/2%} 

Charge-Back Revenue 

100-000-420 State Governmental Sources 

100-000-421 State Apport.ionnient 

100-000-421-0l Summer 1974 (3185 @ $19.20} 
l00-000-421�02 Fall 1974 (19,525 @ $19.20} 
100-000-421-03 Spri.ng 1975 (19,280 @ $19.20} 
100-000-421�04 IJCB Vocational Grant 

(lO,lOO @ $5.80) 

100-000-422 Vocational Technical Educat1on 

100-000-429 State Work Stud9 

100-000-430 Federal Governmental Sources 

100-000-432 
100-000-433 
100-000-434 
100-000-439 

HEW T!.t:le II 

Federal Work Study 
Veterans Cost: of InstructJ.on Payment 
other Federal (Nurs1ng Capitation 
Grant) (Veterans Reporting Fee) 

100-000-440 Student Tu1tjon and Fees 

100-000-441-0l Summer 19?4 (Summer Session '73 + 5%) 
l00-000-441-02 Fall 1974 (Fall '73 + 5%) 
l00-000-441-03 Spr1ng 1975 (Spring �74 + 5�) 
l00-000-441-04 In Lieu or Tuition 
100-000-441-06 Publ1c Service Income 
l00-000-442-01 Graduation Fees 
100-000-442-04 Transcript Fees 

682,605 

8,000 

950,480 

61,152 
374,880 
370,176 

58,580 

82,,500 

3,192 

llS,374 

5,000 
82,934 
ll,440 

16,000 

558,709 

41,437 

260,515 
251,007 

-o-

4,500 
750 
500 

100-000-449 Cosmetolm Students (approx.imstely 1600 hours} 60,000 

l00-000-470 Interest on Investments 22,000 

l00-000-499 Other Revenue 6,300 

l00-000-499-0l Data Processing Revenue 100 

TOTAL OPERATING FUNDS REVENUE (Combined Education & Build1ng Funds) • • $ 2,403�568 
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OPEP.ATING REVENUE SOURCES 

Current '.Paxes 

Ch!J.rge-Bl!ck Revenue 

Regular State Apportionment 

ICCB Non-business Vocational 

Vocational }:ducat.io11 

State Work Study 

Federal Governnientel Sources 

Student 'l'ui.t:i.on 

Cosmetology (merged jn '75-76} 

}ill Otl1er Income 

TOTALS • • • • • 

6-17-75 

Budgeted 

1974-75 

$ 682,605 

8,000 

806,208 

58,580 

82,500 

3,192 

115,374 

552, 59 

60,000 

34,lSO 

$ 2,403,568 

Budgeted 

1975-76 

$ 810,435 

40,000 

1,106,805 

84,390 

128,141 

17,375 

109,721 

676,650 

-o-

21, 050 

$ 2,994,567 

Increase 
(Decrease)_ 

$ 127 ,830 

32,000 

300,597 

25,810 

45,641 

14,183 

( 5,653) 

123,691 

(60,000) 

(13,100} 

$ 590,999 



SA!Jl.qy RELATED QUESTIONS FOR l97��J..._976 

Current l974-7S Salary Budget • 

Facultg Association Increases • . . . 

consideration for Salary Incre&ses: 

Approved by Board (President $1,SOO; 
Barber $500; and Coacbi.ng $2,500) 

• • • 0 

0 • • • • 

Percent: 

7.00% 

Admln!stration Salazles. 

Cler!cal • 

. . . . 

• 0 • 

• $ 303,465 @ 

153,765 @ 

S.51% 

8.00% 

8.00% Building • •  • 0 0 • • • 0 

Other Questiol'JB (now budgeted) 

Crouse (Adm. add1t:J.onal) 

Melv!.n - extra for LPN Coordinator 

Meger - overload 

P.T. Counselor 

s. s. '74 

SVC pa:l.d student emplogees 

Student Tutors 

P.,T. overload 

Col'l!DUn.1ty Educat1on 

Community Educat.ion Coord:l.nators 

Funded Work Study 

New Pos!t:l.ons, excluding pt?Sitions fo� 
weldinV,, Dahlberg, Harder 

l. Philllps 

2. Beatty 

3. Nurse 6 @ $l4,000 
4. Nurse 

s. Agriculture

6. Publ:l.c Services 

239,925 @ 

3,000 same 

l,350 same 

2,400 same 

70,500 to 
l00,000 42 .. 84% 

l,500 to 
S,000 233.3% 

-o- to 
2,500 l00.0% 

80,lOO to 
l00,000 24�84% 

35,000 to 
55,000 57.14% 

31500 same 

104,500 to 

124,987 

13.33% 

TOTAL PROJECTION �or 1975-76 • O O • O • • • c. • o • • o • • • •  
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Increases 

61,820 

4"500 

lG,725 

12.,300 

19,195 

(l,350) 

29,500 

3,500 

2,500 

19,900 

20,000 

84,000 

$ l,954,131 

$ 2,247,,208 



SALARTF..'S AND WAGES IN 1974-75 
-----
BUDGET 

------------------·-----

60 Pacul ty and 2 P,�ra-Professiona1s 

Extra. - Coaching .'.ind 12 month contracts 

18 l!dmi.nistratlw� Posit.ions 

28 c.�e1.'ica.l Posit:.ions 

29 Building .St;aff 

Part-"ti.me and overload 

Summer Session 

Public Services (Restricted} 

Community Education - Coordinators 

- Teaching 

SVC Student Employees 

$ 

$ 

849,135 

34:700 

344�965 

184,806 

242,925 

1,655,5.11 

80,100 

70,,500 

3;500 

3�500 

35,000 

l,500 

Work Study Employees 
____ 1_04_, 500_ 



NON·�SALARY COSTS FOR 1975-76 

DJ.'V.TSI011 OF BUSINESS (r·lill.iams} 
Contractual Ser.vices 
Cen' l. Nater..ials & Suppli.es 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

DIVISION OF AGRICULTURE (Williams) 
Contractual Services 
Gen' 1. JJaterials & su1>pl1es 
Conference & Meet.fog Bxp. 

DIVISION OF IllDUS. ED. (f:'lilliams) 
Conr.ractual Servicss 
Gen'l. Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

DITIISION OF SOCIAL SC.TEllCB (Bunch) 
Contractual Services 
Gen' l • Materials & Sup,Plies 
Confe.rence & �!eeting E'xp. 

DIVISIOll OF LA°&'J ENF. & FIRE SC. (WillJ.ams) 
Contractu�l Services 
Gen'l. Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Erp. 

DIVIB.!ON OF HU/.!P.NIT.TES (Bun.oh 

Contractual Services (Uumanities) 

Gen'l. Materials �Supplies (Humanities) 
Conference & Meeting Exp. (Humanities} 

Contractual Services (Art} 
Gen'l. Materials & Supplies (Art} 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

Contractual Services (Music) 
Gen' l. l'lateri.als & Supplies (f.Iusic) 
Conference & Meeting Exp. (Music} 

DEVl'tLOPf.!ENTAL PROGRl!N (Bunch) 
Contractual Services 
Gen'l. Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

OrigiJ?al 
1974-75 1975-76 
-------------·-------·� 

2,.800 2,.415 
5,500 6,300 
1,600 1,680 

200 21.0 

2,250 2,365 
700 735 

600 630 
6,500 10,605 

500 525 

100 120 

2,250 2,732 
875 963 

-0·� 265 
5,.940 4;075 

700 735 

100 -·O-

l,355 2,SOO 

875 962 

300 300 

550 l , 600 

110 121 

700 700 

1,400 1,582 

220 242 

150 120 
3,225 6�515 

330 363 

Di. f':ference 
1975··76 re� 

1974-75 

(385) 
800 

80 

10 
115 

35 

30 
4,105 

25 

20 

482 
88 

265 
(1,865) 

35 

(100) 
l,1.45 

87 

-o-

l,050 
ll 

-o-

182 

22 

(30) 
3,290 

33 



DTI!ISION OF M11TH-SCIE'3CJ3 (Bunch) 

Contractual Services 
Gen8.l. Mat,�.dals & Supplie!il 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

Dn"ISION OF HEALTH SCIENCES (Williams) 
Contractu.;;l Services 
Gen' 1. Mat�.rials & Supplies 
Nursing Capitation Grant 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

DIVISION OF PH�'SIC�L EDUCATION (Bunch) 
Gen'l. Materi.a.ls & Supp.lies 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

CONHl.TNITY EDUCATION (Barber) 
Contractual Services 
Gen '1 • Ma te;:ials t; Supplie::; 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

COSMETOLOGY (Wi.lliams) 
Contractual Services 

XNSTRUCTIONAL P.'?OGP..AM ADMJ:NISTRATI011 
Contractual (Arts & Sc:ienc:esJ 
Gen' l. Mat:e:dals & Supplies (lll.'ts & Sc.) 
Co11£erence <i Meet;ing Exp. (Arts & Sc.) 

Contractual (Career Educ.) 
Gen' 1. MaterJals & Supplies (Career Ed.} 
Conference & Meeting Exp. (Career Ed.) 

Contractual (WORKROOM) 
Contractual (UNALLOCATED) 
Faculty In-Service Tra.ininy 
Gen, l • Ma.terials & Supplies (WORRJ?OOM) 
Gen' 1. Materials & Suppl.ies (INSTITU-

TIONAL COM/.fIT'TEES} 
Tuition Reimbursement 

UARNING RESOU.RCE SERVICES (Bunch) 
Contraotual Services 
Materials & Library Supplies 
Library Books 
Conference· & Meeting Exp. 

P. 2 

Origi.wal 
1974-75 1975-76 
_. ...... --�·-"� .. ---�··-·--·--·· ........ �.- -- .... ...... . 

600 700 
B,300 8,395 

875 962 

soo 920 
5 ;B.l5 6,690 

15,fJOO 8,,000 
3,.oeo 3,075 

2,250 2,4% 
330 352 

l,200 1,000 
1,500 2,500 
1,,500 1�500 

55,000 26,510 

50 50 
400 1�300 
400 800 

100 -0-· 

l,000 1,315 
750 1,57!" 

1,,050 1,100 
1�925 l,925 
5�000 5,000 

J..,000 1,000 

250 250 
6,000 5.,000 

1,500 1,900 
ll,,000 15.1'600 

27,000 30,000 

330 413 

Di.ft:ev�nce 
1975-76 :re: 

1974-75 
. .....__.. ______ . 

100 

95 
87 

420 
875 

(7 ,000) 

( 5) 

205 
22 

(200) 
l,000 

-o-

(28,490) 

-o-

900 
400 

(100) 
315 
825 

50 
-o-
-o-
-o-

-o-
(l,.000) 

400 
4,600 
3,000 

83 



/llJHISSIO!IS 111m I&'CO'RDS (l!lls'tJ.ngs) 
Ccntractu�l So.rvices 
Cen '.I • f.la te1:ials & Suppl.ies 
Co.n:ference- & Meeting Exp. 

HEALTH SERVICES (Sagmoe) 
Materials & Supplies 

VE'l'EPJ'...NS GRAN'l.' PROGRA.!lf 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Exp, 

STUDENT SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (Sag:r.os) 
Contractual Services 
Gen'.l. .Materials & Supplies 
Recruitment at Fairs, etc. 
Conwencement 
Conference & Meeting Erp. 

PlJELTC SEP.VICES 
Contract:ual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 

OPERATION & MAIN'l'ENA!iCE OF PL.WT 
Contractual Ser-Jices 
Gas l.Ttili ties 
Telepl10ne 

PRESIDE�f'S OFFICE 
Contractu�l Services 
Gen'l. Materials & Supplies 

COilference & Meeting Exp. 
S.Pecial Aff&:lrs 

.RESEARCH OFFICE 
Gen' l. Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

IJi.JSINESS OFFICE 

Contractual Services 
Gen'l. Naterials & Supplies 
Conference & Meet:i:n.g Exp. 

COM}!U.NITY REL.�TIONS 
Gen' l.. Ma.terL"!l.s & Advertising· 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

BOARD Or .. TRUSTEES 
Contractual (Audit & T.,egal) 
Otl1e:r: Gen' 1. Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 

Original 
1974-75 

-o-

2,. 000 
400 

300 

-o-

700 
700 

225 
6,700 
2,150 
4,000 
2,550 

500 
500 

23,500 
421'000 
20,500 

175 
1,.500 
2,800 
1,000 

-o-

-o-

l,700 
6,025 
1,775 

25,500 
500 

12,000 
2,000 

950 

P· J 

D:i.'J'!feren.ce 
!975-76 re: 

1975-76 1974-75 
--------·--......... -... 

17.5 
2,600 

500 

300 

-o-

700 
700 

225 
7,200 
2,150 
4,000 
3,500 

500 
500 

19,600 
56,175 
216'500 

100 
2,000 
4,000 
.i ,500 

l,000 
500 

l,850 
7,000 
l,975 

42,000 
750 

13,000 
2,500 

950 

175 
600 
100 

-o-

-o-
-o-

-o-

-o-

500 
-o-
-o-

950 

-o-
-o-

(3,900) 
14,.275 

1�000 

( '!5) 
500 

.l,200 
500 

l�OOO 
500 

150 
975 
200 

.Z6,500 
250 

1,000 
500 
-o-



INSTITUTIO'flllL EX"f?EiVSE 
Group Medical & Life Ins. 

UNALUJCl!i.TED Cont. Services 
Gen'l. Mat. (Faculty Assoc.) 
Postage 
Publicat.ions & Dues 
Advertising 
Recrtd tment: 

'PIXED CHARGES 
Interest Exp�nse 
General Insurance 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Equipment 

TUITIOZi CHARGE BACK 

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Exp. 
Rental of NCR & IBM Equip. 

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 

OPERATI011 AJ.ifD PJiINTEN.1illCE OF PLANT 
General Materials & Supplies 
Kitchen Supplies 
Conference & Mee-ting Exp. 

PLANT UTILITIES 
El ect:dc.f. ty 

f'.TXED CHAR.GES 
Rental 

CAP.fTAL OUTLAY 
Equipment 

Group Medlcal Insux:ance a Life 

PROVISION FOR CONTIN(]ENCXES 

1972-73 

Totals Excluding Salaries 552,842 

Less Contingencies 40,000 

6-17-75 

1973-74 

579�725 

2q,110 

P .. 4 

Di f'.fez-ence 
Ox:lgina.1 .1975-76 .re: 

1974-75 1975··76 1974·-75 
............... -·-·-�--·-... ----

23,000 25,750 2�750 

1,675 1,675 -o-

200 200 -o-
12,600 20,800 B,200 

6,200 6,200 -o-
500 500 -0·· 

1,000 2,000 l,COO 

-o- -o- -o-
14,500 18,540 4,040 

31�300 62,232 J0,932 

22 ,500 12,500 (10,000) 

-o- 924 924 

3,300 3,500 200 

500 600 100 
47,900 49,287 1,387 

26�700 25,000 (l ,700} 

45,000 49,,500 4,500 

3,000 2,000 (l ,OOOj 

.1,000 1,000 -o-

75,000 106,820 31,,820 

1,500 1,.500 -o-

8,400 8,400 -o-

61'0()0 5,000 (l,000) 

-o- lS,000 15,000 

687,960 798,025 110,065 

26,700 40,000 

===·=·'=7=5=8='=°-2�-�=� =::::::::$ �6,765 



Health Sciences - .'RN 

Health Sciences - MED. LABu 

Health Sciences - Y.-RAY 

Ilealtl1 Sc.iences - L."'U 

Business Dlvis.ion 

ll.gricul tu.re 

I.ndust.ri<il 

Lilw E1i£0:1.cement & P.:ire Science 

Inst:.itutjonal Research 

IBM Agreement 

Busine.<Js Office 

Adntlssions & Records 

Reproduction f;?orl.:room 

Vete .. :ans Cost of Instruction Program 

Student Services 

cow.munity Educ3tion 

Learn.ing .Resource Cent:er 

N.'ltl1-Science 

Developmental Frog.ram 

Music Department 

Art Departmsnt 

Data Processing Department 

.rep Copier (.Tnsti tu:tional J 

6-17-75 

$ 525 

515 

3.'!0 

525 

510 

l ;185 

2,(;25 

8,, 58(1 

660 

8.118 

7C2 

3�500 

1,100 

550 

l,,800 

600 

7�500 

.1,962 

2,500 

800 

4,000 

9,800 

1,61.5 
------

$ 62,2.12 
----



lfoi t•:side County 
Rr:?al i..state, 
rcrson..el 

E74 

c 228,720,290 
41�151,340 

Rnilroad ------ ----- -� �£�_6_!!._9}_?_ __ ·······-- ·- -------···------�-- ---- --·--·-----·---------··----------

As2essed Valuation 

� 165 .1:u. f 745 
27,371,387 

Lee Couuty 
Real �state 
Personal 
R.a.Ll read 

- ·-·-.,..... .... ·------�¥ ---··�·---� ____ .. ·- - ....... -l__._'Z_f:_QL��-!_----··-·····--"'--------·-·-··--···-···--------------·-·-·------·--·--------------------·-·-·--

Assessed Valuation U-24, 2R6 .)2.,� 

Henry County 
Real .Est;;.te $ l., 606 � 565 
Personal 70,947 
R.:lilroa.<l -0-

.. ---... - .......... ·--.. - ----�-·--·-·---·�-------- -----.. ·----·--· -----------·--·· ... --·-... ---...... --·-·--·---·· -----·--··-----------

Assessed Valuation � ·---��_§77 ' 51� 

i:1ureau County 
R�al. Estate $ 26,470.,415 
?ersonal 2,027,565 

__ J�ai��_ad ·---·-----------·-----'!._4.!_ ,_842 ------------------·------·---··--

Assessed Valuatir.n:i. 

Gg,le County 
kea.l Estate 
Personal 
Railrca<l 

Assessed Valuation 

Carroll County 

$ 32,335,330 
lt8tl,660 

455 l...99 ? _________ - --------------

§._����2�� 

Real Lstate $ 23,420.875 
Personal 1,241,390 

�--�-a�J:���--- ------�-----·-·· 6 7 4, 589 
Assessed Valuation 

TOTALS 
Real Estate 
'Personal 

$ 477,9b.6,220 
73.744�289 

Railroad 5.604.715 
-- ·---�·- -·-�---·----------� .. --� -··-·-- _ .. -.-.. !'-..�----·-·�- - -""�---. .... � . ... �-.. ·-·- .. -. -

·--------�---··--· 

·----------.. ------------------------

/ 



TAX BREAKDOWN 5AUK VALLEY COLLECiE 

Breakdown 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 l97Z 1973 

Whiteside County 

Real Estate $144,794,300 $147,312,580 $157,441,560 $161,876,570 $170,646,780 $171,019,690 $191,380,450 $191,692,700 $197,073,830 
Personal 47,870,640 51,955,695 54,599,800 58,504,470 62., 2.2.5, 940 48,087,880 45,139,020 33, 754, 000 37,888,160 
Rail road 2,427,962 2,370,682 21307,075 2, 231, 649 Z,41912.25 2,367,22.3 2.,235,851 2, 245, 141 2,265,766 

Assessed Valuation .$195,092,902 $2.01, 638, 957 $214, 348, 435 $222,612,689 $235,2.91, 945 $221,474, 793 $238,755,321 $227,691,841 $237,227,756 

Lee Count)" 
$130,.

955, 684 Real Estat' $ 96, 989, 213 $105,593,853 $114,434,056 $116,417,02.2 $119, 324, 692 $119, 605, 602 $133,595,505 $139,613,384 
?e:- sonal 37,354,175 42, 086, 370 4Z,7Z2,Z70 43,962,500 44,095,940 36, 160, 760 31,698,761 23,550,343 23, 706, 987 
Railroad l,789,250 l,9231584 1,864,817 l, 7881 588 1,794,759 l, 920, 740 11731,811 l, 706,431 l, 704, 763 

Assessed Valuation $136�132,638 $149,603,807 $159,02.1,143 $162, I 68, 110 ·$165,215,391 $157, 687, 102 $164,386,256 $158,852,279 $165, 025, 134 

Henry County 
Real Estate $ l,485, 980 $ I,518,410 $ 1, 620, 094 $ l, 620, 095 $ 1,620,095 $ l, 640, 159 $ l, 802, 045 $ 1, 798, 348 $ 1,799,855 
Personal 31l,560 360,562 428,755 388, 357 390,069 357,814 18l,173 68,991 70,969 
Railroac! •· -0- -0- -0- -0- l, 170 -0- -0- - Q- - 0 -

Assessed Valuation $ 1,797,540 $ 1,878,972 $ 2., 048, 849 $ 2.,008,452. $ 2., 011, 334 $ l, 997, 973 $ 1, 985, 2.18 $ 1,867,339 $ l, 870, 824' 

Bureau County 
R.,al Estate $ 14,268,250 $ 2.0,061,800 $ 22.,578,030 $ 22,802, 140 $ 2.3,006,870 $22,843,2.10 $ 2(1,2.2.0,480 $ 25, 946,4&5 $ 2.6, 111,235 
Personal 3, 750,615 5,625,970 5,610,390 5,881,050 5,670,330 4, 6rJ7. 000 3, 768,425 1,888,545 l, 704,315 
R:lilroad 319,584 -185,936 461, 823 451, 784 441,151 424, 104 408, 790 419,848 433, 598 

Assessed Valuation $ 18,338,449 $ 26, 173,706 $ 2.8,650,243 $ 29, 134, 974 $ 29, 118, 351 $ 27,874,314 $ 30,397,695 $ 2.8,2.54,858 $ ZS, 249, 148 

Ogle County 
Real Estate $ 18,589,230 $ 19,042.,285 $ 2.0,890,210 $ 21,038,830 $ 21,2.70,070 $ 21, 334, 630 $ 26, 109, 12.0 $ 26,145,150 $ 27,758,540 
Pers or.al 6,466,735 6,860,000 6,718,040 6,822,210 6,993,260 5,346,060 4,089,880 1,421>, 240 l, 440, 840 
?ai:road 446,290 468, 640 457,205 .; 59, 380 465 355 448,030 429. 840 433, 160 447, 185 

Assessed Valuation $ 25,502,255 s 26, 370, 925 $ ZS, 065, 455, $ 28,320,420 $ 28, 728, 685 $ 27, 128, 720 $ 30,628,640 $ 28. 004. 550 s 29 646, !'>65 

TOTALS 
Real Estate $2.76,126,973 $2.93,528,928 $316,963,950 $32.3,754,657 $335,868,507 $336, 443, 2.91 $376,467, 779 $379., 178, 168 $392, 356,.844 
?"rsonal 95, 753, 725 106,888,597 110, 079, 255 ll 5, 558, 587 ll9, 375, 539 94, 559, 514 84,879,259 60, 688, 119 64,811,271 
Railroad 4 983,086 5,248,842 5,090,920 4,931,401 5, 12.l 660 5,160,on 4 806,292 4,804,580 4, 851, 312. 

CRA:\:::> TOTALS $376,863,784 5405, 666, 367 $432, 134, 125 $444,2.44,645 ,$460, 365, 706 $436, 162, 902. $466, 153, 330 $444,670,867 S<l62,0l9,427 

B1uir.eu OHice 



EDUCA.I!9NAL FUND 

)-515-550 Void check 1/:3717 written May 
? .. QQ0-544 Postmaster Summ.er schedules 
)-000-530 Dixon Motors Service 
�-000-549 Program Corp. of America Commencement 
�-000-544 Postmaster Postage 
!-000-585 Paddock School Equip. Equipment 
)-418-543 Solar Cine Products Supplies 
!-000-544 Postmaster Grade mailings 
1)-418-550 Robert Crouse Travel 
')-800-514-01 Royal McCormick Teaching services 

SVC Payroll Fund 5-31-75 Payroll 
�-000-544 Postmaster Postage meter 
')-515-543 K.E.T. Foundation Suppli.es 

SVC Payroll Fund 6-15-75 Pay.roll 

'J,5 l1 J..OO AcP o G.A,. SUPPL i ES 
0.5 41.00 AMER I CAN ASS\l COLLEGES OF PHARMACY SUPPL� ES 
0.5 5o.co ESTHER APPL.ER TRAVEl 
0.5 41.00 ARRmv BUS SYSTEMS SUPPL I ES 
0.5 45.00 BAKER & TAYLOR CO BOOKS 
0.550.00 FLORENCE BERTSCH TRAVEL 
5,550.00 JAMES BARBER TRAVEL 
'0,5 85.00 BECJ<LEY CARDY CO EQUIPMENT 
0.545.00 BERGWAlL PRODUCnO\iS BOOKS 
o.5 41.00 BLACK EMPLOYMENT JOURNAL ADS 
5.5 4 3.00 01 CK BL� CK . SUPPL I ES 
0.545.00 Bl.UE RtVER RECORDS BOOKS 
0.5 4 3.00 BOGOTT �NOUS SUPPL V SUPPL i ES 
0.543.00 BURSTEffN APPLEBEE CO StJPPLijES 
0.5 45.00 BUTTER I CK PUBL BOOl<S 
0.5 5 o.oo lJHLL! AM, BY AR TRAVEl-
0.575.00 CENJ,R�c·. TEL.EeH.ONE 'co . SERV�CE 
0.550.0t) Jlf>f'MTER/COACH, SERV · · . . TRAVEL 60.00 
0.544.QQ X X X .. 60e00 
0.5 4 9.00 CLAY TONS FL.ORA.l SHQP. . CORSAGES 57 c 50 
0.5 5 6.00 X X X ' Fl OWERS 23 .. 70 
J.550.00 WAL iER CLEVENGER 

, TR/WEL 
J.5 49.00 COlLEGt ATE CAP-. & GOWN COMMENCEfl.£NT 
0.5 4 3'J.HY''"COUKJTR''f ·GENTLEMAN . SUPPL BES 
0.544�00. LYLE OE,XTER . l'UIT�ON REHAB 
1.5? 0..00. .. · . . RJCflAllD 0 OOLE�f:-·-�. , - - -

TRAVEL 
J.545..00 · ooUBLEDAY & co 

� 
BOOKS 

:>.549.00 ECONOMY· TROPHY CO PLAQUES 
).5 45.oo""E:oTJi-iAT't ONAL AUDI 0 vj·suAL _ __ . e'ooKS 
),5 5 0�00. EMERALD H l LL Du NNERS 

3,722 
3,723 
3, 724. 
3,725 
3,726 
3,727 
3,728 
3,729 
3,730 
3,731 
3,732 
3,733 
3,734 

3.735 
3.736 
3.7 3 7 
:-s.738 
3,739 
3.740 
3.7 41 
3.742 
3,743 
3.744 
3.745 
3,746 
3.747 
3.748 
3.749 
3.750 
3.751 

3.752 

3.753 
3.754 
3.755 
3.756 
3,757 

3.758 
3.759 
3.760 
3.761 
3,702 

$ -56.05 
711.50 
180.89 
642.73 
100.00 

5,131.00 
1.27 

343.40 
178.80 
337.50 

224' 538 .1+6 
927.00 

1,879.00 
44,757.16 

279,672.66 

1. o.96 
1250 
44.65 

1.2 39.62 
753.66 

7.35 
62.25 

1. 04.00 
ao.oo 
99.oo 
58.88 

151.00 
42.90 

a.oo 
2 oo.S5 

L� 6.CO 
1,836.87 

120.00 

81.20 
20.95 

L3 32.66 
3.45 

20.00 
23.00 
18.97 
84.00 
3627 

126.50 



00.544.00 DON FOSTER 
00.5 45.00 FRENCH & EUROPEAN PUBL 
00.5 45.00 GAYLORD BROS I NC 
00.550.00 -RALPH GEL.ANDER 

�0.550.00 LEONA GROSSMAN 

j0,550.00 RON HAPPACH 

00.550.00 TOM HARDER 
D0.5 43.CO HARPER & ROW 
00.5 50.00 CHARLES HARPER 
25.543.00 x x 
)Q544�0 x x 
:>0.543.00 HARVARD SUPPLY CO 
J0.5 30.04 HASKELLS 
)0.54 LOO X X 
)0.585.00 x x 
) 0. 5 5 0 .O !'\ �II JM� f-H L T l'lM 

)0.5 41.00 HOUGHTON Ml FFL i N 
) O. 5 3 O .0 4 l.i B o M. 
)0.5 3 9.00 )( )( 
)0.562.00 � .. S.Ma 

? 5.5 4 3.Ca i LL AOIJL T e:o ASSN 
0.5 44.00 J & M ELECTRON� CS 

>0.5 4 7.00 H C JOHNSO!\! PRESS 
>0.550.00 ROSEMARY JOHNSO� 
)0.541.00 JOSSE'f BASS �NC 
>0.544�00 JOSTENS 
>0.5 49.00 JOSTENS 
>0.593.00 Kl SHWAUKEE COLLEGE 
>0.5 30.00 LEE VIAYNE CO 
,>0.541.00 LENDMAN ASSOm ATES 
l0.544.00 L�BRARY OF CONGRESS 
1)0.545.00 LONGMEAO©W aom<s 
·>0.549 .. 00 LUNDSTROM FLORI ST 
·>0.544.00 TERESA MALONE 
l0.5 4 3.00 MASSEVS HARDWARE 
·>0.530.00 DAViD MAYES 
10.51.!3.00 MEANS SERVI CE CENTER 
10.550.00 JOAN MELVilN 
10.530.00 MIDWEST V�SUAL EQUlP · 

10.543.00 M�LLER PUBL CO 
0.5 30�00 MONTGOMERY El EV ATOR CO 

•0.530.05 NATUONAL EVALUATION SYS 
,0.545.00 NATIONAL HEALTH F�LMS 
10.550�0 HAROLD NELSON 
10.57°1:.06. NORTHERN ILL GAS CO 
0.543�00 NORTHERN' �Ll UN� v 
8.543.00 )( x )( 
0.5 4 4 .oo JOHN OBAN �ON· 
0.585�00 OFF�CE EQUiPMENT CO 

0.5 43.00. ORB ENTERPRISES 
0.550'.oo PHIL OSBORN 

rm TiON RE�MB 
BOOKS 
SOOl<S 
TR;WEL 
TRAVEL 
TRAVEL 
TRAVEL 
SUPPL% ES 
TRAVEL 96097 
SUPPL! ES 25 ,.00 
TU�TION RE9MB 129.50 
SUPPL I ES 
SE RV I CE 1 5., 50 
SUPPL I ES 15 • 30 
EQUIP 975000 
TRAVEL 

S-UPPL U ES 
SE RV i CE 12 � 75 
EQUIP 17.as· 
EQUff P RENTAL 
MEMBERSHIP 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL�ES:--SCHEDULES 
TRAVEL 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLijES 
DIPLOMAS 
TUITION 
SERVICES�COMPUTER 
SUPPL e ES 
SUPPL.I ES 
BOOKS 
SUPPLIES-COMMENCEMENT 
TU J Tn ON RE 11\AB 
SUPPL I ES 
SERVICES 
SUPPt iES 
CONVENT30N 
SERVICE 
SUPPL i ES 
SERVICE 
SERV�CES 
BOOKS 
TRAVEL 
SERV�CE 
SUPPL!! ES 17 Q 90 
11�90 
TU� Tl ON RE �MB 

· EQUIPMENT 
·sfJPPL t ES 
!RAVEL 

3.763 
3,764 
3,765 
3.766 

3.767. 

3,768 

3.769 
3.770 

3.771 
3.772 

3.773 
3.774 

3.775 
3,776 

3,777 
3,773 
3,779 
3.780 
3.781 
3.782 
3.78:) 
3,784 
3.785 
3,786 
3.787 
3.788 
3.789 
3.790 
3.791 
3.792 
3.793 
3.794 
3.795 
:$.796 
3.797 
3.798 
3.799 
3.Soo 
3.801 
3.802 
3.803 

3.8 (')4 
3.805 
3.806 
3.807 
3.808 

f 

1 oa.oo 
43.18 
38.75 
24.00 

1.00 
28.20 

42.85 
1 l•.35 

1.0 o5.So 
7.35 

VOID 
98.82 

30.�•0 
369.90 

25.00 
38.21 

1.6 oo.oo 
1.00 

12.04 
1.20 

149.39 
315.32 

8Q.00 
12.95 
20.25 

9.95 
23.80 

12950 
2.51 

l 50.CO 
6.50 

61.L•5 
155.30 

19.oo 
329.25 

2904..11 
95.00 

211.88 
3.7 48.30 

29.80 
75.50 

5 77 .oo 
27.50 
35.25 



>0.550.00 CHARLES OSTER TRAVEL 
)0.5 93 .. 00 PARKLAl'O COLl�EGE TU� rt ON 

)0.550.00 DUANE PAtfi...SEN TRAVEL 

)g.s # 9·88 P � NNEV PRJ NTI NG CO SUPPL fES 

;o:;�;:oo �8�f¥1bl�1��SEARCH SNC 
' 
J
gbJ�ON REiMB 

>0.544.00 PORTERS CA.t.AERA S�(ORE SUPPL�ES 
?5.530.00 PROPHETSTOWN PARK Di ST POOL RENTAL 
>0.5 4 9.00 RAMADA U\!N LOOGI NG 
>0.5 4 9.00 RENI ERS ORGAN RENTAL 
>0.5 30.00 ROCK VALLEY DI SPOSAl SERV SERV! CE 
t0.550.00 JOHN SAGMOE TRAVEL .. 
>0.543.00 SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPLIES 5.,39 
' 1.5 4 3 .oo )( x 1 • 78 
'2.543.00 )( )( 5.,85 
t0.543.00 x x 7.,55 
I 5,5 4 3 ,00 X ){ .. 98 
10.541.00 x x 20 .. 29 
10,541.00 x x 2 .. 00 
>0.543.00 SVC BUILD�NG FUND SUPPLi ES 

?8:5 ft�:B8 �8�L5X�1��b�0crs �Hl.J"�ON RE HliB 

5.543.CO SCHOLAsnc BOOK SERV SUPPLIES 
10.543..00 SC�ENCE RESEARCH ASSOC SU?PLH::S 
0.549.00 MICHAEL SEGU�N COMMENC5MSNT 

10.530.05 SERVOMAT�ON CORP .SERVO CES
. 

610.,00 
0,549.0b X X COMMENCEMENT 1240.,00 
o. 5 5 6 .0 O X >C SE RV Q CE S 225 .. 75 
0.545.00 SHOREWOOD PRODUCnONS BOOKS 
0,585.00 SIRCH�E F�NGER PRINT LABS EQU3PMENT 
0.5 42.00 GLENN SPUTE SUPPL� ES 
0.541.00 SiERL�NG BUS MACHINES SUPPLU':S 19.,2� 
0.5 41.00 x x x 347 .,q.4. 
0.5 3 9.oo x )( x SERV i CE 30 .. so 
2.543.00 STERLUNG CAMERA CENTER SUPPt�ES 
0.549.00 STERLING CLEANERS COMMENCEMENT ROBES 
5.530.00 STERLING PARK DIST POOL RENTAL 
0.5 44.00 ROBERT THOMAS Tm Tl ON REHAB 
0.5 44.00 TRAi NEX CORP SUPPL a ES 
0.5 4 5.00 FREDERICK UNGAR PUBL BOOKS 
0.543.00 UNiTEO PARCEL SERV SERVICE 2.,85 
0.5 44.00 x x x 2 .. 00 
0.543.00 voe AGRiC SERV� CE SUPPL�ES 
0.5 50.00 GEORGE VRHEL TRAVEL 
0.5 44.00 WALLCUR SlJPPL I ES 
-0.5 31.00 WARD WARD CASTENOY'.CK......... SERV t CES 
0.5 4 3.00 WAYNE STATE UN� V SUPPLll ES 
0.5 41.00 - WESTERN � NTERSrATE COMM SUPPL� ES 
0,5 45.00 WEST PUBl CO BOOKS 
'l.575.00 WESTERN UNION TELEGRPMS 
0.543.00 WEST�NGHOUSE LEARNING CORP SUPPLIES 26010 
5,543.00 x x x ., 10 

�o.5 41.02 X X X v9 oOO 

3.809 
3.810 

3.8 ll 

j:�i3 
3.B 1. 4 
3.815 
3,816 

3.817 
3.818 

3.819 

3.820 

3.821 
3.822 

3.823 
3.824 
3.825 
3.826 
3,827 

3.828 
3.829 
3,830 
3.831 

3,832 
3.833 
3.834 
3.835 
3.836 
3.837 
3.838 

3.8 39 
3,81.J.Q 
3,8:.�1 
3.842 
3.843 
3.844 
3,8 ;�5 
3.846 
3,847 

3.848 

49.00 
257.22 

1. 2.75 

5as.g8 
75.Y 

15L-t.50 
39.26 

120.00 
13.65 
95.00 
i. o.oo 

20.50 

43.84 
18.59 
75.58 
51.0 

299.82 
39.1� 
65.80 

2.075.75 
38.35 

2 4�.00 
79.25 

397.15 
21.62 
25.00 
12.00 
54.00 

1.0f) 
12.22 

4.85 
69.60 

8.50 
32.54 

287.37 
16.36 
18.00 
5LL00 
22.86 

95.20 



0.550.00 ROBE RT WMARTO� TRAVEL 3,849 32.00 

0.544.00 XEROX UNIV Mi CROF !LMS SUPPL l ES 90 � "(9 
0.545.00 x x x eom<s 27.85 3.850 118.64 

SVC IMPREST F lND Mt SC EXPENSES 3.851 3 46.60 
·0.5 Lfl .02 SVC PETTY CASH SUPPLIES 1,,65 
0.5 43.00 x x 3 .. 63 3.852 5.28 
)0�530-05 HOLIDAY INN Lodging - 77.05 
)0�554 x x 15.35 39853 92.40 

TOTAL BILLS 25,791.80 

Cks. #3722-3734 & void #3717 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR JUNE $ 3051i464.46 



BUILDING FUND 

0-000-544 Void check #3651 written May 

t0.5 4 4.00 .ADEl WMO�ESALERS 
10,54L�.oo BOGOTT iNDUS SlPPLY 
1 O. 5 7 3 .0 O COMMO"JWE: At. TH ED� SON 
10,5 44.00 CRESCENT El ECTR IC 
10.5 44.00 OAWSONS WATER TREATI.AENT 
10.550.00 PATT DAWSON 
•0.5 4 4.00 01 �ON POWER EQUi P 
0.544.00 D�XON POWER EQ.U�P 
0. 5 44.oo FM RFAX HARDWARE 
0.544.00 tYOELlTY PRODUCTS CO 
0.5 44.00 FYR FYTER SALES & SERV 
0.5 44.00 GATEWAY PAP-ER & SUPPLY 
0,544.00 HASKELLS 
0.544.GO HOME LUMBER CO 
0.544.00 HO!\JEYWELL INC 
0.5 4 4.00 MOPK �NS ROAD EQUi P 
0.587.00 � •. B.,M .. 
0.5Li4.00 �NLANOER STEiNDLE� PAPER 
0.544.00 Kl RWAN TRANE AGENCY 
0.544.00 LEE F'S INC 
0.544.00 MASSEYS ACE HOWE 
0.544.00 MiCKEYS LijNEN SUPPL.Y 
0.5 l� 4.00 Ml DWEST SHOP SUPPL i ES 
0.5 4 L�.oo MOTT BROS co 
Q.5 44.00 Ol..LAR HARDWARE 
0.544.00 P & W SiJPPLY 
0.5 4 4.00 SVC BOOKS1'0RE 
0.544.00 SVC EDUC FUND 
0.544.00 SEARS ROEBUCK & CO 
0.561.00 STERUNG PARK O� ST 
0.5 144,CO VONACHEN iNDUS SUPPl�lES 
0.5 i.1-4.00 YOUNGRENS REF R� GER An ON 
0.5 t14.00 SVC PETTY CASH 

SVC V MPRE ST F �D 

SUPPL i ES 
SUPPL !IES 
SERV ij CE"' 2 MO 
SUPPL ijES 
SUPPL lES 
TRAVEL 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL lES 
SUPPL ijES 
SUPPL!! ES 
SUPPL JES 
SUPPL lES 
SUPPL i ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLiES 
SUPPL� ES 
EQUijPME�T 

CO SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL� ES 

- SUPPL� ES 
SUPPL I �S 
SUPPLi ES 
SUPPLiES 
SUPPL� ES 
SUPPl iE S 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
POOL: RENTAL 
SUPPLIES 

StJPPL IE S 
SUPPL ij ES 
Ml SC SUPPL I ES 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR JUNE 

3.700 
. 3.701 

3.702 
3.703 
3.704 
3.705 
3.706 
3. 7 07 
3.708 
3.709 
3.710 
3.711 
3.712 
3.7 :l 3 
3.714 
3.715 
3. 716 
3.717 

3.718 
3.719 
3.720 
3.7 21 
3,722 
3.7 23 
3.724 
3.725 
3.726 
3,727 
3.728 
3.729 
3.730 
3.731 
3.732 
3.733 

$ -41.95 

8.41 
28.25 

l 5,6 72.15 

4.26 
1 4 L�.7:• 

4.20 
25.68 
1 s.21� 

2.60 
319.20 
279.25 

18.72 
9b.84 

48.02 
164.83 
J. 7 5.06 
o 15.oo 

1.6 74.25 
2 52.75' 
1 b3.5B 

33.60 
73.32 
53.19 
58.oo 

1 :10.09 
3.50 
2.39 

13.11 
89�77 

6.00 
22,06 
27.50 

4.L�o 
20.2 5 

$ 20,211.27 



SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

0-162-586 Solar Cine Products, Inc. Equipment 

2.586.00 CENCO ME:OijCAL SUPPLY 
0.589.00 fRANKE & M�LLER 
2.5 8b.CO \V'l\/l THOMPSON EN'fE.RPR �SES 

EQU1PMENT 
SERVICES 

EQtJjPMENT 

TOTAL SITE & CONSTRUCTION FOR JUNE 

536 

537 

538 

539 

$ 196.99 

2.28LL66 

1.0 02.01 
i 52.14 

$ 39635.80 



PREST FUND 

200-543 
000-544 
000-545 
000-544 
000-541 
000-544 

·725-543 
000-544 
000-550 
·000-5l�9 
·000-549 
000-54.9 
000-549 
000-549 
·000-550 
000-549 
·000-550 

·000-550 
·100-543 
·000-541 
·000-541 
·000-545 
·000-545 
000-545 
000-545 

void check #2946 written May 
Illinois Valley Cartage, Inc. 
Educational Audio Visual; Inc. 
United Parcel S.�rvice 

Supplies 
Book 

Fees 

2,950 
2,951 
2,952 
2�953 
2,954 
2,955 

Service Transporation Lines 
Midwest Elec. Appliance Serv. 
VOID CHECK 

Freight chgea. 
Supplies 

Merle Pitman 
Ill. Conference A.A.U.P. 
Holiday Inn-Elgin 
Cathy Hatten 
Fayette McKee 
Teresa Scully 
JoAnn Bender 
Irma Mackey 
Highland Comm. College 
Tim Fischbach 
Ill. Comm. Coll. Trustees 

x x x x 

Barron's Educ. Serv. Inc. 
I.A.S.B.O. 
Bureau of Labor Statistics 
Hotel & Motel Red Book 
Univ. of Wisconsin 
AECT Publications 
Comm. for Econom. Devel. 

Supplies 2,956 
Supplies 2,957 
Seminar-Stanley 2,958 

Commencement Serv. 21959 
u 11 2,960 
" it 2.961 
" " 2p962 
" " 2,963 
Conference 2,964 

Commencement Serv. 2,965 
Assn. Workshop-30.00 

x 30.00 2,966 
Supplies 2,967 
Dues 2,963 
Supplies 2,969 
Book 2,970 
Book 2,971 
Book 2,972 
Book 2,973 

EDUCATIONAL FUND - 346.60 

BUILDING FUND 20.25 

.nee in fund - 2657 .15 
1ursements 366.85 
.1 in fund - 3014. (j(j 

$ -24.00 
12.50 

3.75 
4-. 74 

14.28 
7.75 

47.77 
3.00 

24.30 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

25.00 
70.00 

60.00 
2.86 

25.00 
10.00 
15.00 
10.00 
14.90 
15.00 

$ 366.85 



TREASURER'S 
-�* 

REPORT 
• 

Ma. y �!.e. .19 7_-?_ 

LDING FUND 
------

a.nee on Hand April 30, 1975 

�.!P.�_!: 

16,195.85 
!+93. 34 
720.30 

Ta:;;'l:es 
Miscelh:!.neous Revenue 
Exp. Credits 

-�----

al Available 

bm:sements; 
Expenses for May 

ance on Hand May 31, 1975 

CATIONAL FUND 
__ ,__ �-

ance on Hand April 30. 1975 

Taxes 64�783.65 
Charge-Back Revenue 11�176.98 
State Apportionment 234- � 136. 00 
LC.C.B. Non-Bus. Voe. 19,53lL63 
Voe. Tech. Educ. 31,524.00 
Title II Library 4,235.00 
Federal Work Study 11,067.99 
Veterans Cost of Instruc. 11,440.00 
Tuition-Spring 191,089.68 
Graduation Fees 133.75 
Transcript Fees 78.00 
Other Revenue 86.40 
EJtp. C-:cedits 880 :);..�. 

;:i.l Available 

.:rursements: 
--- · 

Expenses for May 

�nee on Hand May 31, 1975 

$ 53,540.97 

�; 33' 711. 57 

$ 124,076.31 

53.Q.L 1§6. ?:.7 

$ 
70li- 1 2li.2. 58 

�751..:.,.90 

$ 221 t..�..9�68, 



' ' 

SAUK 'VALLEY COLLf!Gt 

' -

' . 



:TE �..ND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Dixon National 

tlance on Hand April 30, 1975 

Rental Income l�,373.34 

.,tal Available 

.sburseme11ts : 
Expenses for May 

ilance on Hand May 31p 1975 

CTE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Harris Trust 

ilance on Hand April 30, 1975 

�ceipts: 

.sbur�ent§_: 

tlance on Hand May 31, 1975 

)ND & INTEREST {fal 

tlance on Hand April 30, 1975 

!ceipts: 
Investments 
Truces 
Interest on Invest. 

ital Available 

.sbu:csements: 
Bond Interest 
Service Charges 

.lance on Hand May 31, 1975 

ND & INTEREST 112 

.lance on Hand April 30 � 1975 

ceipts: 
Taxes 

tal Available 

.sbu:rsements: 

lance 011 Hand May 31, 1975 

125,000.00 
31,427.03 

ls,,':180. 90 

1.:.1,li-75.00 
65.00 

--· 

,.. 
y 

$ 

$ 
(; 
y 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

72,253.96 

_ 4,_373. 3l1 . 

76,627.30 

6' 60l�_..1�. 

_70_2���_!-
-----

6,811.09 

-0� 

-0-
--·---

6,811.09 

9,439.17 

161, 207 J)-1 

170,647.10 

l1r7. 5Li.O. 00 
.. -.. .-....--

.!.23 � 107 . 10 
-·------

8' 224., 14 

]-1, 2;.?�. 14 

19, 46.6. 28 

-0-
_....,....,_""' ____ 

1��:.�·28 
-----



!OR.KING CASH FUND 
----�·--

�alance on Hand April 30 , 1975 

)isbursements: 

�alancd on Hand May 31� 1975 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

JoS. Treas. Bills 
J.S. Treaso Bills 
;ertificate of Deposit 
;ertificate of Deposit 
:ime-Open Deposit 
;ertificate of Deposit 

FUNDS INVESTED 

Building 
s & c 
B & I 11 
s & c 
s & c 

Working Cash 

TOTAL INVESTED 

7-17-75 
7-17-75 
11-20-75 
8-2-75 
5-28-76 
5-19-75 

$ 23,051.79 

-0-

-0-

$ 23,051.79 

$ 59,205.00 
74,006025 
30,000.00 

312,509.36 
150,000.00 
�5,176. 94 

$1,050,897.55 



-·· 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

B.O.G. - WORK STUDY FUNDS 

Per1od Ending 5-3l-75 

BALANCE SHEET 

Cash (E.O.G. and Work Study} • • • •  

Work Study il�1;irds Capita.I 1974-15 • • •  

Worlc Study At1ards Paid 1974-75 • • • 

• • 0 • 

Initial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1974-75 • • •  

Initial E.O.G. Awards Paid l974-75 • • •  

Renewal E.O.G. Awards Capital 1974-75 

.. . 

• 0 

Renewal E.O.G. Awerds Paid 1974-75 • • • • • • • • 

Bas1c E.O.G. Program Awards Capital 1974-75 • • •  

Basia B.O.G. Program Awards Paid 1974-75 • •  

. . " 

Work Stutlg Awards Avai.lable from Fed. Gov. 1973-74 • 

Work Study Ai..-ards Paid 1973-74 • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awaxds Capital 1973-74 • • • • • • • • • 

Init1al �e&r E.O.G. Awards Capjtal 1973-74 • 

E.O.G. Awards Paid 1973-74 • • • • • • • • • • • 

Basic E.O.G. Program Funds Available from Fed. Gov.1973-74 
Basic E.O.G. Program Awards Cep1tal 1973-74 • • • • • •  

Basic E.O.G. Program Awards Paid .l973-74 
Work Study AwaEds Paid 1972-73 o • o • . . . 

Work Study Ar<1ards Cap.ital 1972-73 • • • • •  

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov .. 1972-73 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1972-73 • 

Initial Yetir E.O.G. Ar'1ards Paid 1972=73 . . 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Cap.ital 1972-73 
.Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Pai.d 1972-73 • • • •  

work Study Awards Capital l97l-72 • • • • • • • 

. . . 

. . 

Work Study Awards Paid 1971-72 • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Ini.tial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital l97l-72 • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards PaJ.d 1971-72 
Renew�l Year E.O.G. Awazds Capital l97l-72 • • • • • • •  

Renewal Year E.O.G. A;.1ards Pai.d l97l-?2 
WoEk Study Awazds Capital 1970-71 • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1970-71 o • • • • • • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capi.tal 1970-7l • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awtu:ds Pa:l.d l970-7J. • • •  

In.! tial Year E. O. G. Awards Capi. tal 197 0-7l 
In1tial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1970-71 
Work Study Awards Available from Fed.Gov. 1969�70 • • •  

Work Study Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid l969-70 • • • • o • • • • • o • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 
InJ.t.ial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-70 • •  

. . . 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards CapJ.tal 1969-70 • • •  

Administrative Expense Allocation E.O.G. 1969-70 • 

In1t1al Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • •  

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • •  

$ 57,750.44 

$ 82,934.00 
69,634.83 

26,720.00 
26,433.76 

38,472.,00 

16,947.17 
53,486.00 

43,207.33 
30,450.00 
60,186.09 

70,950.00 
31,978.00 

31;813.02 
l,810.00 
5,560.00 

5,560.00 
71,733.05 

79,440.00 
9,619.00 

7�408.00 
13,641.79 

32,400.00 
16,213.89 

79,440.00 
76f312.04 

1.9,754.00 
19,535.69 

12.,000.00 
12!1000.00 

99,300.00 
871409.89 

9r500.00 
9r500.00 

14,100.00 
14,,0-'43.00 

19,509.00 
61,259.00 

63,.9J.3.?.4 
19"509.00 

12.,727.00 
6,214.00 

568.00 
13.,226.61 

6,282.39 



E.O.G. AND WORK STUDY FUNDS REPORT 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1968-69 • 

In.itial Year E.O.G. Awards Ccpital 1968-69 • • • • • • • • 

In:l.tial Year E.OoG. Awards Pa.id 1968-69 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1968-69 o • • • • • • •  

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awazds Paid 1968-69 • • • •  

'f'Jork Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1968-69 • 

f'lorJ:: Study Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work St.udg At?ards Receivable fzom Fed. Gov. 1967-68 • • •  

Initial Year E.O.G. At1ards Capital 1967-68 • • • • •  

Work Study Awards Capjtal 1967-68 • • • • 

Initial Year E.D.G. Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • 

Work Studg Awards Pajd l967-68 • • • • • 

I 

. . . 

7�000.00 

2,670.00 
13,639.00 

66,866.12 
6,495.00 

3,420.00 
31,304.55 

Page 2 

8,860.00 

3,300.00 

81,697.00 

3,420.00 
51,967.00 

$914,773.00 $914,773.00 
7 :=µ ¢Q:tl! l'!IZ: ;c == 



\ 

ASSETS: 

Cash in Bank 

Notes Receivable 

!.!ABILITIES AND NET WORTH: 

Fund Equity 

� VAf.:LEY COLLE.§! 

-
STUDENT I.OAN FUND 

-

Period Ending 5-31-75 

.
BALANCE 
��������

SHEET 
-� 

. . . . . . . 

. . . 

Net Loss • • • c: • • • a • • o •  

INCOME: 

PROFIT AND LOSS 

Contributions Income • • $ 25.00 

Interest Income • • 

Bad Debts Repaid 

EXPENSES: 
------

Bad Debts 

Attorney's Fees • 

NET LOSS. • • • • • • • 

149.51 

200.ou 

$ 1+28.37 

129.31 

• • 0 • • � • • • • • • • 

• $ 330.69 

. _22983.00 

i...�.�-���-

• $ 3,496.86 

·-183.17 
--

-���313.69 
- . -

557.68 
---·-

($- 183.1?..> 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 

Perio� Ending 5-31-75 

li A L A N C E SHEE'r 

Cash in Bank • • • · 

Petty Cash • • • • • • • .  

Im.rentory · 6-·30-7 4. . • 

LIABILITIES .A!.�T WORTH: 

INCOME: 

EXPENSES: 
----

Fund Equity 
-l�et Frofit . • • .. 0 0 ' • . . . . 

PR 0 F I.T AND L 0 SS 

Textbook Sales • • • • • • • 

Supplies Sales • • . .• • • • 

�dscellaneous Sales. 
Paperback Sales. • • • • • •  

Used Book Sales • • •  

'9 .  (t • 

Sales Tax Collected. 
Other Ineome • • • • 

rp..xtbook Purchases . . , 

Supplies Purchases· • • • • • • • • 

�isc·ellaneous Purchases • . .. . 

Paperback Purchases. • • • 

Used Book Purchases • •  

Sales Talt Paid • • • 

Salaries & Wages • • 

Transportation Charges • 

I" "' • . •  

Supplies Exp�nse • • 

Tra�·el . .. · 

'.f:elephone 
:Dues _, • G f' ,.. • 

Other Expanses . • ·• • 

Over and Und�r • • • • . 

Bad Checks • • • • .• . • , • . • • 

. . 

$103�540.02 
11,452.78 

9,121.19 
1,900.58 
2,071 .. 17 

·s�s21.s6 
60.85 

$ 93,507.25 
s, 771.67 
7,721.29 
l,432.25 
l,598.91 
5,l�79.29 
q�540.16 
2�435.75 

409.81 
359.05 

22.16 
110.00 
358.47 

35.14 
7.40 

NET PROFIT on a cash basis without regard to inventory 
O!' Accounts Payable. . ,, .• • • ·4 .. • • • • •. • • • • • . ,.. -::. . 

• •  $ 23�513.36 
300.00 

38.333.59 
l-62:I4-6 ;9·s 

.:; .::i9,967.1�6 
2.179.49 

$ 62,ll}6. 95 

$133,968.15 

$131,78�:.66 

L.?..2179. 49 



�1!Y 31, 1975 

ACTIVI'rms AltIDNT ���������������-��·����������....;..;;;..;.;;.;;,.;= 

Canprehen.sive Fee Incaoo 
Athletic Ll.CCl1!e 
Drama In.ccine 
Student Activity Incare 
Student liewspape.r In.cane 
Film Incane 
Cash Over & Under 
Ot:..her Incoo:e/Student ktivit'; F'lJi.if.i Only 

'.ID1'AL nn·uE 

At:J."lletic Expense 
:U1tramura..ls 
Cliee.rleadPxs & Pcm Pcm 
Speech �..ctivities/'Reader 9 s 'llleatre 
Drama Expe.i.se 

BlJLGEI' 

$14,445.00 
200000 
600.00 

3,787.00 
1,600.00 
2,950.00 
9,803.00 
2,500.00 
3,050.00 
2,l25.00 
2,300.00 
2,000.00 

$13,932,64 
179.40 
114.82 

2,787.19 
1,641. 70 
1,910079 
9,098.34 
23119.36 
3,0M .. 05 
1,745.96 
2,3J2.38 
2,373.47 

l•fusic Expense 
Student Activity EKpa:ise 
Student I.'1e:<Js� Expense 
Student l�ine Ezpense 
Associated Student Board 
Husical 
'ti.Tanen' s Intercollegiate Act. 
SVC Volunteers 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

25.00 
-0-

-0� 
-0--- ---

$li�S, 385. 00 $41,260.10 

EKcess of Revenue over 

Expendit1.Xees, as of 
May 31, 19/5 

$4��051. 74 
340015 

2,252050 
575u00 

36000 
354.54 

'. 19.l�O 
32.88 

49�652v21 

41,260.!_Q. 

$ 8,392<!! 



.ASSI!."TS 
,----��-------

Cash In Bank !'j 28, 397. 4.:3 

. _ P��tt:'y Ca.sh 475.00 

106 '8fi.3 0 15 

Rl&S'"f.RICTED PUP.POSES FUND 

S5fi ·1t.0 00 " '-..: 1-YOo 

7,859.85 
l/!-13.67 

263.14 
113.80 
1+66.35 

('·''9 f,Q'· �::!_�,�'_} 

RESL.�C'l'ED 1��%Ci J?LlliiD :r..J..�:tLrrms 

'I.UrAL 

59.825.21 

. ·-- ......... ---....-·- .. -----oi--� 

Child Care Opexat:i..on� 
Park:L.Jg 
Recreation I� Fund 
Student Locke·.c Fund 
Land lab. 
Canr!Uility Se.rvioos 
Child Care Cen.ter 
EM'f..4. Grant 
A1J .• "ID!li Assoc:f.a:t:f..on 
LPN 8upplies 
Tli..e Fen:tasticfl 
Ti.tl�! II I;lbrary 
HE\\r Ntn:ses G-.r:m.1ts 
Jaw En.force:nent Gr8!1ts 
'i.\_• l'I _(�-... G .j\..o .A... o 

L'-'IJX'Bll�g UC!.:l:rl.a..fir..l.Clrl 
Bi-I..:b:rgual Teacher Aid 
Ve.ta Cost of L"Wtt'l.J.Ctiro 
At.v±i.o 'Iutcr.d.aJ. M�t,zrial::i 
Di.satt.Jante.ged Grm:t 
rem Public Sm:v.Lc� 
CZIY� PubJJ.c Sm.'Vic1;?.'i 
Book Funds 
Mis<!elUl!>..e.5us 

July 1, 1974 

$ 1,486.00 
8p570.·�-6 
l,65li..56 

61.l:.O 
l11t, 779.3J� 
3,630.h/;. 
1,071..62 

(,,. 09fl ?f.'.\ o, .. u._.u, 

196.68 
108."!3 
31n.E�3 

l, 1'32.00 
7 j272.�'.6 
9.970.22 

{1, 793 0 �13) 
9p998.J3 
i'1-, 9l�7 .25 

(42.5000) 
285.15 
128.10 

4-0 � 4.25. 03 



Bal.mice On Hand, J\.prll 30, 1975 
May Receipts 

$17l�,271.l44 
93 258.46 --··.l.-- . -

Disbursenents far 1-hy 1975 
267,529090 
239,135.07 

'JV· :W.. - CSl.lCels chks. /}-8819, 1.1:88814- & #9240 

Balanr..;e May 31, 1975 

28,394.83 
2.60 

-·-

CHECK i'll. l:�AID 'IQ Ali'JIJNT 

10536 
10.537· 

10538-

10539 

l05l!O 
10541 

10542 

10544 

10545 

10546 

10547 

10548 

10549 

10550 

10551 

10552 

10553 

Guy E. Temple, L'11C ,• -:-4/:252 Af:bletic Exp/1·1abee 1 Spikes far track shoes $ . . 8. 00 
Iluth Hedstran-;lf.335 Qonmmit:/ Ser�...s, Rehear�..s for Crom:city Choir, 
4/1-4/27/75 . . �o.oo 
Frank Palumbo-{/251. Athletic EKp/Palunbo, Tennis. Sectional 'l'ow.i:iament, 
Illinois V&ley C. C. $45.83, Advance for State Toum.ey, Sp-.r.ingfield, 
lL. $80. 00 . . ).25 0 83 
Sterliug--Rock Falls �...r of C<.mnerce-//:360 Miscellaneous, deposit 
by Ynil Osbcm 140. 00 
Bec.1.tley�Ca:t-dy �y-#336 Child Qlre Cente.t', Supplies . 112. 51 
I� Hartje-jJ:253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Meals for baseball team, 
4/ 4/75, Illinois Valley C. C. 29. 61 
Sterling Business N'acl:l:i.nP...s-/}".258 Drama EKpense, Paper supP.l:i..es for 
"C1m'ley' s P...unt" 6. 22 
SVC Educational Fund-#302 Out-of-Di.t.'itrict Fees, Trial P<t::ir1.r:�-::s 
April 30, 1975 11,176.98 
SVC Building Fund-4/:316 Due Building Fund, Trial Balances 
April 30, 1975 1,190.71 
SVC Student loon Fuv.d-#318 Du.e Stud:::1:t I.Dan, �..s paid� 
April 1975 584.21 
SVC F.dr.icational Fund-;'/315 Due Educational Fund, Trial Balance, 
April 30f 1975 1,565.52 
Vincent E. Gilba�-4J:264 A.S.B., 1\ming of aro pianos for J. B. 
Floyd cancert 35.00 
SVC Bookstore-{f257 Speech Activities $0.25, tft258 Drama Expense $15.35, 
://:260 Film Qmnission $1.25, 11264 A.S.B. $16.58, Purchases made :in 
Bookstore for April 1975 33.41 
Larry Young-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Unpirlug baseball gan:e w:i.th 
car1 Sandburg, 5/6/75 35.00 
Ed Kut:z-11253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Unpiring baseball game ·with Carl 
Sandburg, 5/6/75 35v00 
Esther Appler-�/360 Miscellaneous , Over-deposit of ft.rods for nurses' 
luncheor.is 2. 55 
Servanatian Corporatioo ... #360. l1iscell<'.i!'ic�ous, P. 0 .M.R. O::;tterence 
lunchea.1, 4/18/75 25.60 
Contemporary /McG.raw-lli.11 Films-#260 Student Activity E.�..se, Sbcw:i.ng 
of film "Children of Paradise" on 4/12/75 128 . .50 



CHECK NO. PAID TO DESCRIPTION .8MJUNT 

10554 

10555 

10556 

10557 

10558 
10559 
10560 

10561 

10562 
10563 

10564 

10565 

10566 

10567 

10568 

10569 

10570 
10571 

10572 
10573 

10574 

10575 

10576 

10577 
10578 
10579 
10580 

------------------------

SVC Educational Fund-1/.257 Speech Act:bri.ties $3.25, 1f:258 Drama Expense 
$23.63, Workrocm Cha:rges for April 1975. 11257 Speech �..ctivities $58.00 
1!260 Student Activity Expense $2.20, #264 A.S.B. $2. 75, /f265 Mlsical. 
$2. 72$ 11330 Child Care Operations $0.25, Xerox copies, cassettes 
for April 1975 $ 92.80 
Leo vs A&rari..ce Theatrical Co. -:/}258 Drama Expense, Cos� .. � and prop 
st1f.>plies for 0Cb.arley0 s Auntu 
1be '.iribune Press�t/258 Drama Expense, \..1indow t'..ards fer "Charley's 
Aw:1t11 
Theatre HOuse, l"!J.c. -.f/258 Drama Expense, Costune supplies for 
ncharley9s Auntn 
l<"radle' s-://:258 Drama. Expense, Materials for "Cb...a:rley' s Aunt" 
Nels Anderscn-:ff258 Drama Expense, Materials for "Cbc1rley5 s P..JJi:lt" 
Servanation Corpcrrati.Dn-.fl257 Speech Activities, Food service for 
Illinois Interpretation Wm.i<shop, 4/4/75 
Jerry Mathis-:/fo257 Speech Activities, Beimbursm£lt for ascpoo..ses 
incurred for loop C.Ollege Speech Touxnament, Chicago, IL on 4/25-
4/26/75 
House of Joy--f/257 Speech Activities, <li..ail:'s for Readers; Theatre 
Pinney Printing Ccmpany-:{/:263 St:i.Jdent Magazil.'le E!r.pense, 1500 copi.es 

3.73 

34.10 

17.00 
238.90 

98.33 

546.50 

136.62 
77.90 

of DIALECrIC V 3,000.00 
$"VC Educational Fuud-#345 Title II Library $4., 235. 00, 11350 Vets' 
Cost of Instruction $11,440.00, 41301 Student Tuition $91,089.68, 
To transfer funds to Educational FUL'1d 106p764.68 
Sigrid Ni.ede.rer-:/1257 Speech ktj.vittcs, Slides for "Jeremy J s 

Version" 
Frank Palunbo-1/:251 .Af:..1iletic Exp/Palurroo, Meals and tra:\7el expenses 
for Conference Tennis 'rounl1ln1el1t, Freeport, 5/7 /75 
Max Guinnup-{f259 !hsi.c :Expense, 1'1P..als, lodging and travel e..-penses 
for attendance a.t rer...earsa.l fer 1J. of L "Hissa Palan.is" at 
Champaign� Ila. 5/2�5/4/75 
'!he Daily Gazette-1fo260 Stu.dent Activity EKpense, P.ns for films 
"Children of Paradiseu and e 'The Pm.vribroker11 
SVC Payroll Fund-1f335 Carmunity Serv-lces $300. 00, 1f352 Dise..dvan.taged 
Grant $160. 00, ;f,k35li- CE'IA Public Sa"Vices $212. 50: Payroll fo1· 

7.95 

19.19 

99.96 

33.60 

May 15, 1975 . 672.50 
SVC Payroll Fund-11330 Child Care Operations, Payroll for Hay 15,1975 645.63 
War.cen Bee.r-4f264 A. S. B. , Supplies for Student Achievement Banquet, 
5/8/75 
Dlxon C!ama"a. Center-1/353 ICCB Publ:i.c Services, Film 
Bellerule Junior College-11259 Music Expense, i�s and registration 
fees for Illinois Jr. College MJsic Festba!.., 5/25-5/26/75 
Dan Mabee-4f252 Athletic �/Mabee, State Traclc Meet, NIU, DeKalb, 
n.. 5/8-5/9/75 
Fraok Palumbo-4f251 Atbletic Expense/Palumbo, Meals, lodgfug and 
travel for State Tenn:I.s Tourney, Sp-.d.ngfield: IL, 5/8�5/10/75 $158. '75, 
less previous advance of $80.00 
Emerald Hill-:/1260 Student Activity EK'pense, Dira:iers for Sti.rl:nt 
h:hie-veme.o.t Hecogtg.tion �t, 5/8/75. 51 dinners @$4;.50 
Owens Sport Sbap-ffo255 Men.' .s Intramurals: Supplies 
Sargent-Welch Scientific Co.-jf351 Audio Tutor:i.al Y�te.:t:i..als, Rental 
CRC Press, Inc.-//360 l"iiscellm1eous. Chemistry snd Physics Handbooks 
Lea:rn;ing Resource Center, Inc .  -:/fo352 Disadvantaged Grant, Books 

15.00 
9.60 

220.00 

78.75 

229.50 
52.00 
25.00 
84,50 

8.20 



10581 

10582 

10583 

10584 

10585 
10586 

10587 

10588 

10589 
10590 
10591 
10592 

10593 

10594 

10595 
10596 

10597 

10598 

10599 
10600 
10601 

10602 

10603 

10604 

10605 
10606 
10607 
10608 

l()(l09 
l06J..J 

Maurine Kepner-1/335 Ccmmmity Services, Supplies for cake dee.orating 
class in Walnut $ 
� Carpenter� Tournmielt Director-;'/251 Athletic Exp/Palumbo, &1t:cy 
fee for Weed & Paisley, National Tenn.is ·ro-llmey at Ocala, Florida. 
Mr. Ronald lbels-1/335 C'alm..,.aity Sei:vices � Sem:ilrn's on the Illinois 
State Coo.atitution ewmi prepa-ration 
Frank Palwibo-#251 Athletic Ex.p/Palunbo, Travel eq>ense to Blooming­
t.on Region 4 for Athletic Directors 
Dan Mabee-:/f.252 Athletic Exp/Mabee, Awards banquet for track teau\ 
l"bther Sunshine Drug Rescue Opera.tioo, c/o Mike Haynes-tf.352 Di.c;ad­
vantaged Grant, Seninar and �k.shop on drug abuse and drug re'bab 
for disadvantaged students, 4/8/75 
Teresa Malone,..,/1103 Accts. Receivable, Adult Basic Grant, Staff 
devel.oiment board ueeting for /SSE/GEO Program 
Karen P.inter.-#103 Accts. Receivable, Adult Basic Grao.t, Attendance 
expense for C. Walrath and K. Pinter at GED Workshop 
Void 
Amett Starting Block C'anpany-4/252 Athletic Exp/Maben., track adaptors 
Mary Blatz-//330 Child Ca.re Operations, P.eimbursenent for petty cash 
Ran Hefflefinger-#253 Athletic �/Hartje� Unpiring for tournament 
at Chadwick, for SVC Baseball garoos 
Ch.ruiw.Lck High School-i/253 Athletic F.xp/Hartje, Ligb.ts and use of 
diamond fO"..: baseball t�t, 5/15-5/16/75 
Sterl:f.ng Camera Center�1fa262 Student Newspap-:'...r Expense, Sauk Talk 
supplies 
Shawver Press-//:262 So..ident �� Expense, Sauk Talk �p3�'f-'...rs 
J:fr. Randtll Holder-.f/260 Student Activity Expense, Servi.c��0 .for 
five movies @$10.00 
Ron Kurth. ... #253 Atbletic Exp/Hartje, Unpir.s.ng baseball gane with 
Rock Valley, 5/11/75 
Ron Hefflefinger-41253 Athletic. EKp/lmtje, Urpir:tng baseball game 
with Rock Valley, 5/11/75 
Eugene Stmners-1/:320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 4 smi. ht's. St.m1Er 1975 
Harlan;s-fib258 Drama E&pa1se, M�.terials for "Chal:ley's Aunt" 
'lhe Sherwin-Williams Co. -4}:258 Dratre. l!Jcpen8e, Paint supplies for 
"Charley's Aunt" 
James Ba.rbe:r-#353 ICCB Publ:f.c Service. Meals for fishing program, 
5/14/75 
James Barber-#353 ICCB Public Sel:V...ce, to set up I1eadstart TrainiI1g 
Program, meals and travel expenses 
Illinois Coaches Associatia.1.-11251 Ab.'11.etic EK:p/Palunbo, Inst'ituticmal 
manbersbip in Coaches M�ociation 
Golden Seed Company-#334 Land Lab. • See.d Corn 
FDbert E. Carroll-#334 Land lab., S900 Corn 
K1mer tminan.-:ff.334 Land Lab. • Seed Corn 
Prank Palttnbo-#251 Athletic Elq>/Pn1urr.OO, Maals and travel � 
for tennis neet with Black l:Jar.ik, 5/17 /75, frames and bruslip..s 
Lynn Schrader-4/320 Tuition Reftm.d, Dropped 3 sen. hrs. Sl.l.11ner 1975 
Mr:. Sheldal Bross, Supe:rintendent...:/}360 Miscellaneous� Three GED Tests 
by sb.ldents, check made out to SVC 

ll+.39 

20.00 

75.00 

36.90 
46.35 

80.00 

4-3.60 

53.30 

36.40 
10.00 

160.00 

50.00 

17v52 
177.50 

50.00 

35.00 

35.00 
56.00 

137.67 

6.27 

31.21 

37.50 
133.50 
135.00 

90.30 

26.40 
3.00 

. 15.00 



l< W. PAID ID 
CHECK ID. PAID TO DESCRIP!.'ION 

10611 
10612 
10613 

10614 

t0615 
10616 
10617 

10618 
10619 
10620 
10621 
10622 

10623 

10624 

10625 

10626 

10627 
10628 
10629 
10630 
10631 

10632 

10633 

10634 
10635 
10636 

10637 

10638 
10639 
10640 
1061U 

10642" 

---------------·--· .... 

SVC Educational :11\:Jnd-#301 Student l'uition, Spring 1975 
Jerry Freanan ... //:360 Miscellaneous, Cbeck for change 

$50,000.00 
804.00 

Atnold Butte:rbaugh-/!252 Athletic Exp/Mabee $145. 00, #259 Mimic 
Expense, $430. 00, //:360 Hiscellaneous $!�25. 00 {I:W.rpe:r, Field Trip) 
Ron Hartje-#253 Athletic �/Hartje, Meals for baseball team, 
Chadwick Tournmnent, 5/14 .. 5/17/75 

1,000 .. 00 

46.10 
7.00 

. 85 
Ms. Nina Sofolo-//315 ll.!e E<hr.aticnal Fund� Refund of graduation. fee 
SVC Building Fund-1/:258 Drama �' Use of truck 
West"'-X>d �renni.s Club-/f266 t--ble.1. s Tntercollegiate Activities, 28 boors 
of court time @$3.80 per hr. 106.40 
Mr. Randy I-J.older-#315 rue &:1uc.a.tional fu:ui, Refund of graduation fee 7. 00 
Marty S:immns-1/315 Dile F.ducational Fund� Refund of graduation fee 7. 00 
Miea."1el.le Mileur-1/:315. Dile Fm:Jcational Fund, Refund of graduation fee 7. 00 

Samre1 Fremch, In.c.-:/f258 Drama Ex.palSe, Roya1.ty..for uCharley's Aunt" 100.00 
Amold Butterbaugh-4/:253 P.J:b.letic Exp/Hartje $285.00, {t266 Wanen's 
Intercollegiate Activities $310.00 595.00 
Nels Anderson-1/258 D.ra:na EKpense, Materials and repairs for ''Charley's . 
km.t" . 38.17 
Highland O:>llege-i/:347 1.Ew F.nforca:nent Grant, Law Fl.1.forcanen.t Grants-
Tuitim, fees aod books for students for Spring Semester 1975 1,135060 
Kenneth Preiser-:/1352 Disadv-Qntaged G1�::1nt, Travel expense..:; f·:icurred 
for czrA supplies · 

Frank Palunbo-4/:251 .Athl.eti.c Exp/Paltmibo, Meals and practice couct 
expenses for Pai.sley & Weed, 5/22./75 
Dave Gieson-.:ffo33l; Land lab., Labor for Land Lab., 25 hrs .  @$2.25 
Mary Shaonahan-:/fo320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sen. hrs., Spr:i.nr� 1975 
William E. Br:inkman-4/:320 'fuition Refund for 1 sen. hr. Stn:rmer 1975 
Mary L. Bob.lken-11360 Miscellaneous, Check for c..hsnge 
SVC Payroll Fund-1/330 Child Cm·e Operations $518.25, ·11335 Coomm.tty 
Services �800.00, 1J352 Disadvantaged Grant $860.00, 41353 ICCB Pul:.·lic 
Services vl50. 00, 4}354 mt.I\ Public Services $212. 50, Payroll for 

27.90 

10.00 
56.25 
33.60 
14.00 

888.00 

May 31, 1975 2t540.75 
Jerry M9.this-://:257 Speech Activities, Reimbursement for pictures 
for "Jel°el\Y'' s Va"Sion" · 

Scholastic Magazines� Inc.-://251 Athletic EKp/Palumbo, 'It1iu year sub­
scription for Scholastic Coach. 118.ge.z:W..e 
Ramada Trn-11259 �ilsic R&pensei Meals for SVC Choir 
SVC Educat:lonal Fund-4/:301 SbJdent Tuition, Spring 1975 
Noah Btmch-1/103 Accts. Receivable, .Adult Ba.sic Grant, Attendance 
for N • .  Bunch and. C. Walrath at ITV Workshop, Springfield, n.. 
5/9/75 (GED W:n:ksbop) 
Frank Palumbo-{f:251 Athletic Exp/Pa.lu:nbo, Trip to Ocala, Florida 
for National Teonis Tourney 

5.66 

8.00 
36.85 

50,000.00 

56.05 

Angela Rester-4/360 Miscellaneous, Cmck. for cha.-ige 
Esther M. Kn:tght-1/320 'I\tltian Refund, Dropped 3 san. hrs. St.mter 1975 
I.A.P .P .H.P .E.R.-#251 Athletic Exp/Pal.UDbo, Institution.al membership 
Westwood Temiis Club-1/:251 Athletic Ell::p/Pe..lumbo, Tennis team, practice 

510.00 
LOO 

li-2.00 
15.00 

and tean fees, supplies 
-

372. 90 
Sunny Travel Center-4/251 Athletic Exp/Pai u:nbo, Tennis team! s air 
fares to Ocala, Florida; National Temis Touni..ey, Palumbo, Weed, Paisley 390 .. 30 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Account 
OllV Of BUSDNESS SAlARUES 

.. D ij V OF. BUS CONTR SERV 
.. D� V OF Bus· SUPPL ij ES 

' 'o�v· Of BUS CONF' & MEETINGS 
., o·u v � OF' AGR I c SAlAR i ES 
, D � 'V OF AGiU C CON TR SE RV 
. oov· OF AGRIC SUPPl\,;,� ES 

. ' . D� V Of AGRD C CONF & MEETgNGS 
'· ouv' Of INOt.OS -EDUC SIL.ARIES 
. O� V OF RNOOS EDUC CON'\iR SERV 

DOV OF U NllJS EDUC SUPPLIES 
. D�V OF INDUS. EDtJlf CONF & MEETINGS 

OftV OF SOC SCB SA�ARBES 
.. DftV Of SOC SCI. OFC'. SN,,.ARIES 
' 'DO v Of soc' SC8 CONTR SERV 

D� V Of' SOC SCI
. 

SlJ>Pll.. U ES 
. ORV OF soc scr OONf & MEETINGS 

(AW ENF AOMDN SA\,,ARiES 
lAW ENF & f I RE SC� ·. SA!!..AR BES 
�AW ENF & FURE SCQ SUPPliES 
LAW ENf' &' F 9 RE sen CONF. Ii MEETtNGS 

' ,'on y' OF. Hl.NANU TO ES ·sALAR� ES 
. DOV. OF' HUMAN OFC S�ARIES 

OJV OF �U\4AN CONTR SERV 
. ORV Of HUMAN SUPPLIES. 

OUV Of HUMAN CONF.& MEETINGS 
ART DEPT CONTR SERV 

. ·ART. DEPT SUPPL8 ES 
:ART. DEPT CON F & MEET�NGS 
MUSIC DEPT CONTR SERV 
MUSDC DEPT SlPPlBES 
MUSBC OEPT CONF.& MEETHNGS 
DEV PROGRAM CONTR SERV 
·oEV PROORMA SUP?l i ES 
DEV PROGRAM CONF & MEETINGS 

: onv� OF. MATH SCL SM..AR� ES 
ODY OF MAfH SC� CONTR SERV 

BUDGET REPORT 

Total 
Expenditures 

92.6 ·$0.00 
1.8 9 7.52 
3.6 48.87 
1.377.53' 

15.9 25.00 

1.4 55.63 
231.20 

51.0 00.00 
107 .60 

7.660.36 
4 78.99 

t OZ2 75.00 
5.365.62 

25.00 
2.95757 

64 7.00 
L400.00 

l 'J.397.20 
b.16 4.53 

865.0.8 
1 9 0. 9 75.00 

0.4 86.63 

1.8 09.89 
4 52.29 
2 43.72 
4 01.24 

81.00 
3 59.50 

1.51 7.81 
2 34.70 

42.05 
4,787.09 

191.97 

121. 7 oo.oo 

To Date 

9 2.G 10.00 
1.8 9 7_.52 
3.648.87 
1.3 77.53 

15�9 25.0.0 
.oo 

1.4 55.63 
231.20 

51.0 oo.oo 
1 07.60 

7.660.36 
4 78.9 9 

102.275.00 
5. 3 65.62 

25.00 
2.95757 

64 7.00 
1.4 oo.oo 

19.397.20 

6.164.53 
865.08 

190.975.00 
b.Lt 86.63 

' .oo 
1.809.89 

452.29 
24 3.72 
401.24 

81.00 
359.50 

1.517.81 
234.70 

42.05 
4,787.09 

191.97 
121.7 oo.oo 

.oo 

Prev. Mo. 
To .Date 

7 5,3 7 4.63 
1.81 7.52 
3.450.72 
1,782.28 

11.2 8 0.22 

1.3 79.33 

2 3 1.20 
4 2.5 5 9.05 

107.60 
7,553.8 5 

4 01.79 
7 5.6 02.82 

5.027.08 
25.00 

2891.25 
560.50 

1.4 oo.oo 
14.980.20 

6.133.20 
686.28 

148.289.62 
5.99 3.33 

l.76Q. 9 9 
452.29 
2 4 3.72 
4 09.02 

81.00 
359.50 

1.4 7 0 .10 
234.70 

42.05 
2.5 21.64 

248 .C2 
100.3 53.11 

i 

JUNE 30g 1975 

This Mo. Budget 

16.b86.37 9 2.61 o.co 
8 o.oo 2,3 oo.oo 

198.15 5,5 oo.oo 
9.5.25 1.6 oo.oo 

4.6 �4.7 a 15.9 25.CO 

.oo : 2 oo.oo 
76.30 2.2 50.00 

.oo ; 7 oo.oo 
8.440S5 50.350.CO 

.oo 6 oo.oo 
' 1 ()6.51 7.5 00.00 

77:2.0 500.CO 
2b.&12�8 1022 75.CO 

338.54 6.3 07.00 
.oo ·. 1 oo.oo 

66.32 2.250.00 
8 6.50 8 75.00 

.oo 1.4 oo.oo 
'417�0 2'200.CO 

3 1.3 3 5. 9 4 0 .o 0 
11 a.so 1 oo.oo 

4 2.6 8 5.38 190. 9 75.00 

4 9 3.25 b,4 86.00 

.oo 1 oo.co 
l+ 8.90 1.3 55.00 

.on 875.oo 

.co 300.00 
7.78 CR 5 50.00 

.oo 11 o.oo 

.oo 7 oo.oo 
4 7.71 1.4 oo.oo 

.oo 2 20.00 

.oo 150.00 
2.265A5 32 25.CO 

56.05 CR 3 30.00 
21.346.89 121.100.00 

»00 600.00 

Unexpended 

.. oo 
4 02 .48 

1.851.13 
2 22.47 

.oo 
2 oo.oo 
794.37 
468.80 

5.3 50.00 
4 92.40 
160.36 CR 

21.0 1 
.oo 

9l•1.38 
75.00 

70757'::.IJ 
2 28.00 

.oo 
4.a 02.so 

2 24.53 CE 
165 .. 08 �.E 

.oo 
.b3 CR 

1 oo.oo 
454.89 � 
4 22�11 

56.28 
148.76 

2 9 .00 
340.50 
117.81 CE 

14.70 CR 

1 07.95 
1.5 6 2.09 ·:B 

1 38.03 
.co 

000.00 

Unencumbered 

' ... co 
4 02.4d 

1.851.13 
2 22.4 7 

.oo 
200.00 
7 94.37 
46 8.80 

5.350.00 
492.40 
160.36 CR 

21.01 
.oo 

941.38 
75.00 

7 07.57 CR 

2 28.00 
.oo 

4.802.ao 
2 2 4 .5 3 CR 

165.08 CR 

.oo 

.b3 CR 
1 oo.oo 
4 54.8� CR 

4 22.71 
56.28 

14 8.76 
29 .00 

340.50 
117.81CR 

i4.70 CR· 

10 7.95 
1.5 62.09 CR 

138.03 

.oo 
600.CO 



�K 00. PAID ID 
rnECK ID. PAID TO DESCRIP!.'ION 

10611 
10612 
10613 

10614 

'i0615 
10616 
10617 

10618 
10619 
10620 
10621 
10622 

10623 

10624 

10625 

10626 

10627 
10628 
10629. 
10630 
10631 

10632 

10633 

10634 
10635 
10636 

10637 

10638 
10639 
10640 
10641 

10642" 

--·--· .. ---· ... ·---� ·---------------· .. -� 

SVC Education.al �\tz.1.d-#301 Student 'l'uition, Spring 1975 
. J�.:rry Freanen ... /!360 Miscellaneous, Cbeck for change 

$50,000.00 
804.00 

k'110ld Butterba.ugh-#252 Athletic EK:p/Habee $145. 00, :f/:259 M.lsic 
EKpense, $430. 00, 1/:360 H.iscell.aneous $'�25. 00 (Harper, Fi.e.ld Trip) 
Ron Hartje-1/253 Athletic EXp/Hartje, M9als for baseball tecm.1 
Chadwick Toumm.nent, 5/14 .. 5/17/75 

1,000.00 

46.10 
7.00 

.85 
Ms. Nina Sofol0»/fo3l5 D.te F..d:uc>.ational Fund, Refund of graduation fee 
SVC Build:in.g Fund-if258 Drama ExpenBe, Use of truck 
Wes� �ram.is Club-/1266 t-km!n' s Intercollegiate Activities, 28 hours 
of court time @$3. 80 per hr. 106. li.0 
Mr. Randy 1-J.older-:f/:315 Due �tional Rnd, Refund of graduation fee 7. 00 
Marty S:immns-41315 Due F.ducational Fund, Re.fund of graduatiOl'..i fee 7. 00 
�Ii chelle MUeur-1/:315. DL1e Educational Fund, Reful..d of graduation fee 7. 00 

Samrel F.re.1.ch, Inc.-1/258 Drama Expense, Royalty.. for 0Charley's Aunt" 100.00 
Arnold Butterbaugh-1f:253 Atb.letic Exp/Hartje $285.00, {f266 Wanen's 
Intercollegiate Activities $310.00 .595000 
Nels Anderson-#258 Drama Expense, Materials and rep:aixs far nCbarley' s . 

Aunt" 38.17 
Highland O:>llege-://:347 I.S'"w :&lfarcement Grant, Law F.nforcanent Grants-
'l\dtian, fees and books :for students for Spring SemP..ster 1975 1,135b60 
Kenneth Preiser-:/1352 Disadvantaged G1:12nt, 'I.!:avel expense.c.: 1'�1curred 
for CE:.rA supplies · 

Frank Palunbo-://251 Athletic Exp/Palumbo, Meals and practice coi.!.t't 
expenses for Paisley & Weed, 5/22./75 
Dave Gieson-ffo33li Land Lab., Labor for Land Lab., 25 hrs. @$2.25 
Mary Shannahan-11'320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sen. hrs. , Spring . 1975 
William E. Br:i.nkman-41320 '.fui.t:ion Refund for 1 sen. hr. Sl.mna- 1975 
Mary L. Bob.lken-11360 Miscellaneous, Qleck for ch!mge 
SVC Payroll Fund-i/330 Child Care Operations $518. 25, · 41335 Ccmmm.i..ty 
Services $800.00, 4}352 Disa.dwntaged Grant $860.00, 41353 ICCB Pullie 
Services $150. 00, 4#354 CEIA. Public Services $212. 50, Payroll for 

27.90 

10.00 
56.25 
33.60 
14.00 

888.00 

Hay 31, 1975 2t540.75 
Jerry Mathis-:/1257 Speech Activities, Reimbursement for pictures 
for "Je:rE!II\V' s Ve-zsion" · 

Scholastic Magazines� Inc.-4f251 Athletic l!Xp/Palumbo, '!\� year sub� 
scription for Scholastic Coach Hage,zine 
Ramada 'Irm.-4/259 M.isic Egpense, Me.a.ls for SVC Choir 
SVC Educational EUnd-4/:301 Student Tuition, Spring 1975 
Noah Bunch-4/103 .Accts. Receivable, Adult Basic Grant, Attendance 
for N • .  Bunch and. C. W..iliath at I'rf-1 Workshop, Springfield, n.. 
5/9/75 (GED l«>rksbop) 
Frank Palumbo-tf251 Athletic E:xp/Palu.nbo, Trip to Ocala, Florida 
for National Tennis Tourney 

5.66 

8.00 
36.85 

50,000.00 

56.05 

510.00 
·� 00 .t.. Angela Rester-41360 Miscellaneous, Check for C'..lui!nge 

'•2.00 
15.00 

Esther M. Knight-/1320 'D.tltian P.eftmd, Dropped 3 san. hrs. St.E.1111er 1975 
I.A.P.P.H.P.E.R.-1/251 Athletic Exp/Pal.UDbo, Institutional membersl'd.p 
Westwood Tennis Club-1/:251 Athletic Eb.'P/Pal'IJdio, Tennis team. practice 
and team fees, supplies 

" 
372. 90 

Sunny Trawl Center-41251 At:hletic Exp/Pai mlbo, Tennis team's air 
fares to Ocala, Florida� National TEi.m"l..is Towney, Palumbo, Weed, Paisley 390 .. 30 
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Account 

OijV OF···MATH SC� SUPPL.DES 
tHv Of MATH sea CONF & MEETINGS 
o�v OF HEALTH SCH SAlAR� ES 
DOV OF HEM.TH S C! OFC SM.,AR�ES 
DBV Of HEALTH sea CONfR SERV 
DDV OF HEALTH SC� SUPPltt ES 
�URSBNG CAPiTAT�ON GRANT 
ORV OF HE.at.TH see coNF'' & MEETINGS 
DIV OF PHYS EDUC SA!bAROES 
D ij V OF PHYS EDUC St.PPL i ES. 
o�v OF PHYS EDUC C ONF & MEETINGS 
COJ;iMUN8TY EOUC SALARUES 
COMM EDUC 8 NSTR SAlAR I £S 
COMM SERV COOR08NATORS 
COMiA ED SECR SM,.AR�ES 
COMM ED CONTR SERV 
COWM ED SLPPl U ES 
COMM ED CONf & MEETINGS 
COSMETOLOGY 
I NSTR ADM i N SALAR ft ES 
§t)ME�B � OVE RL.OAO SM, AR V ES 

· oNsrR Ao�i�0 ��cNA��l�rEs 
.INSTR F EDERAl. WORK STUDY/BUNCH 
1NSTR FED WORK STUDY /WU,LI AMS 
SVC STUDENT EM?lOYEEs.· 
iNSTR ADMBN STATE WORK STUDY/.BUNCH . 9NSTR ADMIN STAT£ WORK STUDY/WILLIAMS 
9NSTR CONTR SERV/BUNCH · 

INSTR CONTR SERV{WILLBAMS 
WORKROOM CONTR S RV 
UNALLOCATED CONTR S£RV 
FACUbTY BN SERVICE TRAINUNG 
DNSTR AOMIN SUPPLIES/.BUNCH 
KNSTR ADMDN St.OPellES/WU..,LIAMS 

fijH�f98¥10�,J:Lb6aM1TTEES 
TUITiON RE8MBURSEMENT 

Total 
Expenditures 

4.511 .97 
182.13 

133.106.51 
5.414.66 

6.104.78 

2.585.03 
1.6 50.22 

50.2 25.00 
2.265.85 

3 30.25 
1 7.192.50 
4 3.2 75.4� 

3.1 oo.oo 
7,6 7 6.11 

3 96.00 
1.313.12 
1.4 02.43 

30.386.65 
4 7,752.60 
92.753.86 
10.9s1.og 
25.199.2 
12.8 56.58 

5.0 92.52 
1.216.15 
1.0 06.60 

67.00 

2.0 00.00 
778.50 
877.25 

3.8 20.27 
391.45 

1.1 32.07 
56.93 

200.64 
2.4 36.50 

To Date 

4.5 t t.97 
182.13 

13 3.106.51 
5.414.66 

.oo 
0.104.78 
2.585.63 
1.650.22 

50.225.00 
2.265.85 

3 30.25 
17.192.50 
4 3.275.49 

3.1 oo.oo 
1.010.11 

396.00 
1.3 23.l 2 
1.4 02.43 

30. 386.65 
4 7,752.60 
9 2753.86 
70.957.00 
25.199.26 
12.8 56.58 

5.092.52 
1.216.15 
1.0 06.60 

67.CO 
.oo 

2.0 oo.oo 
778.50 
877.25 

3.8 20.27 
391.45 

1.132.07 
56.93 

200.64 
2.4 36.50 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

4.40·3.83 
85.16 

tl'J.858.33 
4,943.82 

5,9 98.88 
24 86.22 
1.2 6 8.04 

35.5 7 6.03 
2,26 t.70 

3 30.25 
1 5,69 7.50 
·3 4.0 35.49 

3.100.CO 
7,0 09.45 

2 64.00 
1.160.36 
1 .3 40.18 

30.386.65 
4 3,919 .26 
66.162.36 
703 25.00 
23.0 oa.02 
11. 7 6 2 .o.s . 

4 ,52452· ' . . 
1.0 56.15 

9 45.60 

2.0 oo.co 
778.50 
84 9.00 
204 .45 
386.14 

t.o 05.88 
359.89 
1 7 6.33 

1. 769.00 

This Mo. 

108�14 
96.97 

13.2 48.18 
4 70.84 

.oo 
1 o5.9o 

99.41 
382.18 

14.048.97 
4.15 

.oo 
1.4 95.00 
9,2 40.00 

.co 
bb6.b6 
132.00 
162.76 

62.25 
.oo 

3.8 33.34 
2 6.5. 91.50 

6 3 2.00 
2.191.24 
1.0 94.50 

440.00 
160.00 

6i.oo 
67.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 
28.25 

3.615.82 
5.31 

1 26.19 
3 02.9.o CR 

24.31 
667.50 

Budget 
. 8.300.00 . 

875.00 
130.9 95.CO 

5.6 50.00 
500.CO 

5.8 15.00 
15.0 oo.oo 

2.5 so.co 
50�2 25.00 

2.250.00 
330 .. 00 

17.94().00 
43.5 oo.co 

3.5 oo.co 
8.0 oo.oo 
1.2 oo.oo 
1,5 oo.oo 
1.5 oo.co 

55.0 oo.oo 
46.0 oo.oo 
80.1 oo.co 
70.500.00 
2&.295.00 
15.135.00 

5,780.00 
1.5 oo.oo 

50.00 
2.1 oo.oo 
L050.00 
1.925.00 
5.0 oo.oo 

400.CO 
1.0 oo.oo 
1.0 oo.co 

250.CO 
6.0 oo.oo 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

3.788.03 
692.87. 

3.888.49 
2 35.34. 
5 oo.co 
2 8 9.78CR 

12.414.3 7 
929.78 

.oo 
15.SS �B 

.25 C.B 
747!JO 
224.51 
4 oo.Qo 
3 23.89 . 
8 04.00 
176.88 

97.57 
24.613.35 

1.752.60 � 
12.65 3.86 £.B 

4 57.00 CB 
1.0 95.74 
2.27 8.42 

68711�� 
283.85 . 

1.0 06.60 gJ 
67.00 � 
50.00 

1 oo.oo 
27150 

1.0 4 7.75 
1.179.73 

8.55 
132.07 � 
943.07 

49.36 
3.563.50 

3.7 88.03 
692.87 

3.8 8 8,49 
2 35.34 
5 oo.oo 
2 8 9.78 CR 

l 2.L• 14:37 
929.78 

.oo 
15.85 CR 

.25 CR 
74750 
2 24.51 
4 oo.oo 
.3 23�89 
s 04.00 
1 76.88 

97.57 
2 4.6 13.35 

i.752.60 CR. 
12.65 3.86 CR 

457.00 CR 

1.0 95.74 
2.278.42 

�81,&B. 
283.95 

LO 06�60 CR 
67.00CR 
50.00 

i oo.oo 
�71.50 

1,.(> 4 7.75 
1.179.73 

8.55 
132.07 CR 

943.07 
49.36 

3.563.50 



Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Expenditures To Date. To Date 

ONSTR AOMIN CONF & MEET�NGS/BUNCH 6 3 7.65 - 6 37.&5 6 3 7.65· 
8 NSTR CONF & MEET 0 NG S/W H.L I AMS 856.36 856.36 85 6 .36 . 

lEARNONG RES PROF SM.AROES 4a412.61 48.412.67 41,348.53 
lbEARNBNG RES SECR SAlARllES l 1.a 11.11 1 7.s 11.11 1&.253.37 
lEARNiNG RES FED WORK STUDY 6.947.62 6.9 4 7.62 6.184.62 

.lhEARNH NG RES ST ATE WORK STut>Y 411.85 4 11.8 5 411.85· 
lEAR�tt�G RES CO�TR SERV 1.237.74 1.237.74 . 1.0 82.44 
lEAR�9NG RES SUPPliES 10.653.72 10.653.72 11.5 9 8.25 
LIBRARY BOOKS 25.4 45.95 25.4 45.95 2 3. 6 21.75 
�EAR�8�0 RES CONF & MEETINGS 2 84.2 5 2 84.25 2 71 .50 
ICM & RECORDS PROF SALARIES 31.989.09 31.9 89.09 29.2 07.43 
ADM & RECORDS SECR SM.AROES 23.010.92 23.0 70.92 21.187.50 
ADM & RECORDS FED WORK STUDY 3.5 21.45 3.5 21.45 3.21 2.45 
REG OFC STATE WORK STUDY 58.00 58.00 58.00 
REG ore SUPPl8ES 2.068.07 2.068.07 1.9 49·�21 
REG ore CO�F & MEETINGS 328.27 3 28.27 328.27 
COUNSElD�Q SM.AR�ES 73.291.52 7 3.2 91 .52 08.21 o.as · 

PART THME COll-JSEllNG SALARI ES 2.060.00 2.06 t').00 1.380.00 
COUNSElRNG SECR SALARUES 5.487.46 5.48 7.46 5.014.54 
HEAL TH SERVI CE S SUPPL I ES 123.52 123.52 1 2'3.52 
fl NANC R At. Al OS SAl AR.8 E S  1 7.297.84 l 7.297.84 15,793.68 
fDN AIDS SECR SAlAR3ES 5.1 75.00 5,1 75.00 4.725,00 
VETERANS GRANT SAL ARI ES 10.083.41 10.0 83.41 Y. 250.0 7 
VETERANS GR#IT SUPPLIES 815.30 815.30 79 1 .31 
VETERANS GRANT CONF 6 MEET8NGS 5 94.91 594.91 5 70.61 
STUDENT SE RV. ADMi N SAt..ARI ES 21.5 62.50 21.562.50 t 'li,687.50 
STUDENT SERV SECR SAlAROES 6.310.74 b. 310.74 5.7 60.74 
STUDENT SE RV f ED WORK STUOV 19.3 36.02 19.336.02 18.3 20.72 
STUDENT SE RV STATE WORK STlJlY LO 27.30 1.0 27.30 873.80 
STUDENT SERV CO�TR SERV .oo 
STUDENT SERV SlFPlU ES 5.8 73.78 5.873.78 5.340.91 
SPECIAL STl!>ENT RECRUITMENT 1.&39.61 L639.o1 1.6 3 9.61 
COMMENCEMENT 5.197.03 5.1 9 7.0 3 787.50 
STUDENT SERV CONF & MEETI NGS 2.6 81.20 2.681.20 2.060.10 
PUBlRC SERVICES SALAR�ES .oo 
P.US SER V CON1'R SERV .oo 
PUB SERV SIJ'PlDES .oo 
MAfNT PROF SALARUES 14.734.26 14.7 34.26 13.4 53.02 

This Mo. Budget 

.oo 6 50.00 

.Ot:' 1.0 oo.oo 
7.064.14 50.145.CO 
1.5 58.34 18. 7 oo.oo 

763.00 8.1 50 .CO 
.oo 

155.30 15 oo.co 
944.53 CR 11.0 oo.co 

1.8 24.20 2 7.0 00.00 
12.75 3 30.00 

2.7 81.66 33.3 80�00 
1.8 8 3.42 2 3.603.CO 

3 o9.oo 3.5 oo.co 
.oo 

11 a.ao 2.0 oo.oo 
.oo 4 oo.co 

5.080.67 86.160.00 
6�0.00 2.4 oo.oo 
4 72.92 5.7 oo.oo 

.oo 3 oo.co 
1.5 04.16 18.050.00 

450.00 5,4 oo.oo 
8 33.34 10.0 oo.oo 

23.99 700.00 
24.30 100.00 

1,875.00 22.5 oo.oo 
550.00 b.6 oo.oo 

1.015.30 20.2 1 5.00 
1 53.50 

.oo 225.00 
532.87 6. 100.00 

.oo 1.8 5 o.oo 
4,4 09.53 4,0 oo.oo 

20.50 2.800.00 
.oo 3.5 oo.oo 
.co 5 oo.oo 

i.2a1:�g sog .co 
15.3 7 .oo 

Unexpended . Unencumbered 
12.35 

14 3.64 
L 7 32.33 

88 8.29 
1.2 02.38 

411.85 CR 
262.26 
3 46.28 

1.5 54.05 
45.75 

L390.91 
532.08 

21.45 � 
58.00 � 
68.07 GB 
71.73 

12.868,48 
340.00 
212.54 
176�48 
7 52.16 
225.00 

8 3.41 �B 
115.30 CB 
105.09 
937.50 
289.26 
87 8.98 

1.0 27 .30 c.� 
225.00 
826.22 
21 o.39 

1.1 9 7 .o 3 !lB 
118.80 

3.5 oo.oo 

5 oo.oo 
· 500.9g 

640. 

12.35 
143.64 

1.7 32.33 
8 8 8,29 

1.2 02.38 
411.85CR 
2 6 2.26 
3 46.28 

1,554.05 
45.75 

1.3 9 0-91 
532.08 

21.45 CR 
.58.00 CR 

6 8 . 07 CR 

71.73 
12.86 8.48 

340.CO 
212.54 
i 76.48 
752.10 
225.00 

8 3.L•1 CR 

115.30 CR 

l 05.09 
9 37.50 
2 8 9.2& 
8 78.98 

1.0 27 .30 CR 

225.00 
820.22 
210.39 

1.197.03 CR 
1 18.80 

3.500.00 

5 oo.oo 
soo.9� 
640. 



Total 
Account ExJ!enditures To Date 

SERVICE STAFF SALARIES 20 4.186.34 204.18£>.34 
MABNT FED WORK STUDY 2 4.14 7.6 7 24.147.67 
MA�NT FED WORK STUDY /MATRONS 7,279.72 7,2 7 9.72 
MA�NT CONTR SERV 17,7 74.73 17,7 7 4.73 
GAS 4 6.5 06.93 4 6.5 Ob.93 

TELEPHONE 1 7,387.96 17,387.96 
E� ECTR I CQ TY .oo 
PRESBDENTS SAlARV 30.187.50 30.18 7.50 
PRES SECR SALARY 8.0 73.00 e.o 73.oo 
PRES OFC FED WORK STUDY 1.282.51 1.2 82.51 
PRES OFC STATE WORK STUDY 2 80.65 280.65 

PRES OFC CONTR SERV .co 
·PRES OFC SUPPl�ES 3.153.88 3.153.88 

PRES CONF & MEETINGS ?.830.33 2.830.33 
SPEC�Al AFFAURS 1,317.36 1.317 .36 

BtJSDNEs·s OFC SAlARI ES =ADMIN 27.791.59 27.7 91.59 
BUS OFC PROF SAlAR�ES 17.537.50 1 7.537.50 

·BUS O FC SECR SALARiES 3 4,463.03. 3 4,463.03 
BUS OFC.fED WORK STUOV 5.6 29.10 5.b 29.10 
BUS OFC STATE WORK STUDY 458.85 458.85 
BUS OFC CONTR SERV 1.498.83 1 .4 9 8.83 
BUS OFC SUPPLIES 5.242.33 5.242.33 
BUS OFC CONF & MEETINGS 1.5 19.33 1.519.33 
PUIB REL.A SA\..ARDES 16.957.67 16.957.67 
PUB RELA SECR SAlARiES 1.5 90.19 1.5 90.19 
PUB REL A SUPPL I ES & AOS 31,9 60.81 31.960.81 
PUB RElA CONF & MEETR�GS 157.70 157.70 
AUOtTING & LEGAL 8. 7 21.03 ij. 7 21.03 
ELECTIONS & OTHER 2.3 4 7.37 2.3 4 7.37 
B O ARD C�F & MEETINGS 835 .07 8 35�07 
GR OUP MEOUCAl & LIFE INS 2 4,4 34.41 2 4,434.41 
lJtt.IALLOCATED INST9TUTl(Jlt.IM,. CONTR SERV L092.3:5 1.092.33 
F ACLL TY ASSN SUPPLIES 90.61 90.61 
P OSTAGE 13.487.74 13.487.74 
PUBl!.. D CATIONS & OU£S b.214.80 6.214.80 

��ftDT��y 2 78.61 2 78.61 
1.3 29.35 1.3 29.35 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. 
18 6.155.36 18.0 3().98 

20.773.04 3.3 7 4.63 
6.107.81 1.1 71.91 

11.104.59 6 70.14 
4 2,8 03.19 3.703.74 
15.5 77.93 1.a 10.03 

.oo 
2 7,562.50 Z625.00 

7.3 71.00 7 02.00 
1.145.51 137.00 

2 57.65 23.00 
.oo 

2.971.74 18 2.14 
2.7 75.33 55.00 
1.067.91 249.45 

25.3 7 4,93 2.416.6!.> 
16.012.50 1.525.00 
31.102.69 3.360 .34 

4.sa s.10 7 4:1.00 
4 58.85 .oo 

1.4 9 8.83 .oo 
4.0 01.32 1.2 41.01 
1.511 .98 7.35 

15. 483.09 1,4 7 4.58 
1.590.19 .oo 

30.2 73.64 1.68 7 .17 
133.70 24 .00 

8.4 33.66 287.37 

2.3 4 4.97 2.40 
6 78.57 156.50 

2 4.4 77.20 42.79CR 
1.0 4 3.98 48.35 

11 .90 18.71 
11.399.10 2.088.64 

b.214.80 .oo 
2 78.61 .oo 

1. 314.00 15.35 

Budget 
22 7,5 50.00 

3 8.b 15.00 

2 3.500.00 
4 6.8 oo.oo 
20.500.00 
10. 7 50.00 
31.5 00.00 

8.4 24.CO 
zsoo.oo 

1 75.00 
1.5 00.00 
2.8 oo.oo 
1 .0 oo.oo 

2 ':l,O 00.00 
18.300.00 
52.945.00 

6.6 30.00 

1. 7 oo.oo 
b.O 25.00 
1.7 75.00 

1 7.695.00 
5.134.00 

31,8 oo.oo 
500.00 

12.0 oo.oo 
2.0 oo.oo 

950.00 
2 3.0 oo.oo 

1. 675.00 
200.00 

12.6 oo.oo 
�2 oo.oo 

5 oo.oo 
1.500.00 

UnexI!ended Unencumbered 
2 3.3 o 3.oo 
14.46 7.33 

7,279.72 � 
5.7 25.27 

293.07 
3.112.04 

10.750.00 
1.312.50 

351.00 
1.21 7.49 

280.65 �B 
1 75.CO 

1.653.88 � 
30.33 � 

317.36 CR 

1.2 0 6.41 
762.50 

18.L� 81.97 
i.o oo .9o 

4 58.85 CR 
201.11 
782.67 
255.67 
73 7.33 

3.5 43.61 
1 b0.81 CR 
342.30 

3.2 7 8.97 
347.37 r:B 
114.93 

1.4 34.41 GB 
58 2.67 
109 .39 
887.74 �B 

14.80 CR 

221.39 
110.65 

2 3.363.66 
14.4b 7.33 

7,2 7 9.72 CR 
5.7 25.27 

293.07. 
3.112.04 

10. 750.00 
1.312.50 

351.00 
1.2 17.4 9  

2 80.65 CR 
1 75.00 

1.653.88 CR 

30.33 CR 

317.36CR 
1.2 08.41 

762.50 
18,481.97 

i.o oo.9o 
458.85 CR 

2 Ot.1:7 
782.67 
255.67 
7 37.33 

3.543.81 
160.81 Cit 
342.30 

3.278.97 
3 47.37CR 
114.93 

1.4 34.41 CR 
582.67 
109.3 9 
887.74 CR 

14.80 CR 

221.39 � 

1 70.65 



Account 

GENERAL INSURANCE 
CAPO TM, O.l.91\.AY 
TUfifOON CHARGE BACK 
DATA PROC PROF SAlARllES 
DATA PROC NON ACADEM SALARIES 
DATA PROC FED WORK STUDY 
DATA PROC STATE WORK STUOY 
DATA PROC SUPPl g ES 
DATA PROC CONF & MEET�NGS 
DATA PROC EQUBP RENTAl 

BUILDrnG FUND 

BUBlD8NG Sl.PPlHES 
K ff TCHEN SUPPL �ES 
MAINT CONF & MEETYNGS 
ElECTRICUTY 
���8,tb£Mf8Yb��TLUFE �NS 

BOND & IHTEREST Ill 
-

DEBT PRBNCIPM. RETDREMENT 
�NTEREST 
OTHER CHARGES 

Total 
Expenditures To Date 

13.4 71.00 13.411.00· 
30.7 30.01 30. 7 30.01 

7.8 40.42 7.8 4 0.42 
41.7 59.49 41.7 59.4 ·� 

5.3 30.25 5,3 3 o.25 
2.9 54.25 2.954.25 

329�1'.0 329.70 
2.983.22 2. 98 3,22 

7 36.12 736.12 
4 7.5 3 7.92 4 7,5 3 7.92 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

l :S.4 71.00 . 
23.6 94 .01 

7.26 7.88 
3 8.1 28.23 

4,866.75 . 
2.5 28.25 

319.70 
2.8 99.50 

6 92.17 
4 7,168.02 

2.313,2 l./3 .00 T2.313,Z 4 o.00 T2.()() B6 5 8.73 T 

42.196.71 4 2.196.71 3 8.4 05.09 
2 00.10 2 00.70 2 00.10 
t 7t.38 171.38 16 7.18 

81.4 29.29 8L429.29 65,757.14 

234.90 
7,8 02. 0 

2 34.00 
7,8 02.70 

2 28.00 
7.7 85.70 

5 .255.40 5.255.40 5.2 5 5.40 

137,290.lST 1 3 7. 2 9 0 .1 8 T 11 7. 7 9 9.21 T 

22 5.0 oo.oo 225.0 oo.oo 225 .0 oo.oo 
91:1.0 oo.oo 9'.l,Q oo.oo 9Y,Q 00.00 

2 25�62 2 25.62 2 25.62 

32 4.2 25.62 T 32 4,2 25.62 T 32 4,2 25.o2T 

This Mo. Budget 

.oo 14.500.00 
1.0 36.oo 3 4.3 oo.oo 

5 7 2.54 22.500.CO 
3.631.26 4 3.5 75.CO 

4 6 3.50 5.5 62 .00 
4 26.00 3.9 75.00 

10.00 
83.72 3,3 oo.oo 
4 3.95 7 50.00 

36 9.90 4 7,9 oo.oo 

30�035.27T2.503.541�0T 

3,7 9 t.62 45.0 oo.oo 

.co 3.0 oo.oo 
4.20 1.0 oo.oo 

15.6 72.15 75.0 oo.oo 
6.00 1.5 oo.oo 

17 .00 8.4 oo.oo 
.oo 0.0 00.00 

1 'i,490.97 T 139, 9 00.00 T 

.oo 225.0 oo.oo 

.oo 9�.o oo.oo 

.oo 5 00.00 

.00 T 32 4.5 00.CO T 

Unexpended 

1.0 29.00 
3.569.99 

14.659.58 
1.815.51 

231.75 
1.0 20.75 

3 29.70 C1 
316.78 

13.88 
362 .0S 

190;2_q8.00 T 

2.803.29 
2.799.30 

828.62 
b.4 29.29 CR 

1,2ob.OO 
5 9 7.30 
7 44.60 

2.609.82T 

.oo 

.oo 
2 7 4.38 

274.38 T 

Unencumbered 

1.0 29.00 
3.56 9.99 

14.6 59.58 

1.8 15.51 
231.75 

1.0 20.75 
329.70CR 
316.78 

13.88 
362.08 

19 0.2 <JS.COT 

2.8 03.29 

2.7 99.30 
8 28.62 

b.4 2 9.29 CR 

1.2 66.00 
597.30 
7 44.6() 

2.6 09.82 T 

.oo 

.oo 
2 7 4.38 

274 .38 T 



,:. 

BOND & INTEREST I II 

Total Prev. Mo. This Mo. 
Account Ex�enditures To Date To Date Budget Unex2ended Unencumbered 

DEBT PRDNCIPM,. RETBREMENT 9 5.0 oo.oo 9 5.0 oo.oo 95.0 oo.oo .oo 95.0 oo.oo .oo .oo 

ONTERES'f 16,6 oo.oo 16,6 oo.oo 16.6 oo.oo .oo 1 b.6 oo.oo .oo .oo 

OTHER CHARGES 7 8.50 78.50 78.50 .Co 5 oo.oo 4 21.50 421.50 

111. 6 7 J .50 T 11L67 d.50 T 1 11. 6 7 d .5 0 T .00 T 11 2, 1 0 0 .o 0 t 421.5 0  T 421.SOT 

·sITE & COi�STRUCTION FHND 

SITE IMPROVEl!ENT .oo .oo 10.0 oo.oo l 0.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.oo 

WELD � !\JG fb AB 58.647.78 5�647.78 58.647.78 .oo 5b.647.78CR 58.647.78CR 

BUDlODNQ IMPROVEMENTS .oo .co 25.0 oo.oo 25.000.00 2 5.0 oo.oo 

HOlOUNG PO�D .oo .oo 75.0 oo.co 75.0 oo.oo 75.0 00.00 

OFFHCE EQUIPMENT .oo .oo 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.co 10.0 00.CO 

GNSTR EQUDPM£Nf .oo .oo 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 0 0.00 10.0 oo.oo 

SERVICE EQU1Pt.£NT .oo .oo 10.0 oo.oo 10.000.00 10.0 oo.oo 

OTttER CAP IT Rb OUTLAY 10.874/�2 10.8 74.92 �.8 72.91 LO 02.01 10.0 oo.oo 8 7 4.92 c.B 8 74.92 CR 

AlDfO LAB 3.6 09.02 3.o o9.02 3.609.02 .oo 3.6 09.02 CR. 3.6 09.02 CR 

WELD�NG lAB 6.2 54.83 b.254.83 6.254.83 .oo 6-254.83 c.B b.254.83 CR 

HEP¥6TH OCCUPATIONS 3.2 79.66 3.279.66 99 5.0(') 2.284.66 3.2 7 9.66 gj 3.2 7 9.66 CR 

LAW ENFORCEMENT 9,549.50 9,549.50 9.2 00.37 349.13 9. 5 4 9.50 f:! 9. 5 4 9.5 0  Cil 

S.. 8 BR ARY GENE RM:. 599.50 599.50 599.50 .oo 599.50 CB 59950 CR 

92.815.21T 9 2.815.21 T 8 9, 1 7 CJ .41 T 3.6 3 5.80 T 150.000.COT 5 7. 18 4.7 9  T 5 7.184.79 T 



REVENUE REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account 
Receipts To Date To Date 

1913 TAXES 55 4.4 07.14 55 4.4 07.14 55 4.4 07.14 

BACK TAXES 3.4 08.52 3.4 08.52 3.4 08.52 
� N l ! EU OF TAXES 122.42 122.42 1 22.42 
CHARGE BACK REVENUE 4 4.164.4 9 4 4.164.49 32987.51 
STATE APPORT SUMMER 1974 62.765.60 6 2.265.bO 6 2.265.60 

STATE APPORT F' AlL 1914 39 2.3 71.20 39 2.3 71.20 39 2.3 71.20 
STATE APPORT SPR9NG 1975 23 4.136.00 23 4.136.00 
� JCB voe GRANT s 7.3 21.43 5 7.3 21.43 3 7. 7 8 6.80 . 

'VOC TECH EDUC 46.977.00 46.977.00 15.45 3.00 

STATE WORK STUDY .oo 
HEW TOTLE 11 4.235.00 4,.2 35.00 
FEDERAL WORK STUDY 70.920.30 70. 920.30 5'J.852.31 
VETERANS cosf . .  O� BNSTR 11.4 4 o.co 11.4 4 o.oo 
NURS9NG CAPir.O:VlON GRANT .oo . 
OTHER FED GOVT SOURCES l.1 32.00 1.132.00 1.132.00 
rut TS ON SlA4MER l914 41.970.02 4 1.9 70.02 4·1. 9 7 0.02 
TUDTHON FALL �914 265.615.46 '20 5,o t 5�«.(!i 26 5.6 15.46 
TUiTBON SPRONG �975 291.089.68 291.08 9.68 100.0 oo.oo 
PUB SERV INCOME .oo 
GRADUATION FEES 666.50 666.50 5 32.75 
TRANSCRf PT FEES 948.0 0 948.00 870.00 
COSMET OLOGY STUDENTS .oo 
Q NTEREST 0"1 8 N\IES1\£NTS 16.976.56 16.976.56 1 b.976.56 

OTHER REVE NOE 1 .1 20.6 3 1.1 20.63 1.0 34.23 
OATAPPROC REV .oo 

2.10L287�5T210L287�5T1.586,78552T 

BUILDIHG FUND 

19'13 TAXES 138.6 02.35 13�602.35 138.6 02.35 
BACK TAXES 852.13 852.13. 852.13 
IN ltEU OF TAXES 30.61 30.61 3Q.61 
UNTEREST ON UNVESTMENTS 5,968.14 5.968.14 5.968.14 
MD SC REVENUE 8.294.81 8.294.81 1.a ot.41 

153.7 48.04T 15 3. 7 4 8.04 T 15 3.?. 54.70 T 

I . 
This Mo. · Budget 

.oo 54 6.0 84.00 

.oo 

.oo 
11.1-76.98 8.0 00.00 

.oo 61.152.00 

.oo 37 4,8 so.oo 
23 4.136.00 370.1 76.00 

1�.534.63 58.580.00 
31.5 24.00 82.5 00 .00 

. oo 3.192.00 
4.2 35.00 5.0 00.GO 

11.067.99 8 2.9 34,.00 
11.4 4 o.oo 11.4 40.00 

.oo 15.0 00 .00 

.oo 1.0 00.00 

.oo 41.437.oo 

.oo 260.515.00 
191.08 9.68 251.0 07.00 

.oo 4.5 oo.oo 
133.75 750.CO 

78.00 5 00.00 
.oo 60.0 00.00 
.oo 20.0 oo.co 

86.40 2.500.00 
.oo 1 oo.oo 

51,502A3TZ261.247�0T 

.00 136.5 21.00 
.co 
.oo 
.oo 2.0 00.06 

493.34 3.8 oo.oo 

493.34T 14 2.3 21.CO T 

Unexpended 

8.323.14 � 
3.4 08.52 CR 

122.42 � 
3 6.1 6 4.4 � �B 

1.113.60 CR 

17.491.20 {IB 
13 b.O 40 .00 

1.258.57 
3 �.5 23 .00 

3.192.00 . 
765.00 

12.0 13.70 
.oo 

15.0 oo .oo 
132.00 � 
5 33.02 CR 

5.1 00.46 CR 

4 0.0 8 2.68 CR 
4,5 oo.oo 

83.50 
4 4 8.00 illJ 

60.0 oo.oo 
3.0 23.44 
L379.37 

l oo.oo 

15 9. 9 5 9.05 T 

2.0 81 .35 c..B 
852.13 �.B 

30.61 CR 

3.968.14 £E 
4.4 9 4.81 CB 

11.4 27 .04 CR 

Unencumbered 

8.3 23.14 CR 

3.4 08.52 CR 

1 22.42 en 

3 6.16 4.49 CR 

1.113.60 CR 

17,491 .20 CR 

13 6.0 4 o.oo 
1.2 5 8.57 

3 5.5 23.00 
. 3.192.00 

765.00 
12.013.70 

.oo 
1 s.o oo.oo 

132.00 CR 
5 33.02 CR 

5,100.46 CR 
4 0.0 8 2.68 Cff 

4.5 oo.oo 
83.50 

4 48.00 CR 
60.0 00.00 

3.0 23.44 
1.3 79.37 

1 oo.oo 

15Y,959.05 T 

2.081.35 CR 
852.13 CR 

30.61 CR 
3.968.14 CR 
4,494.81 CR 

11.4 27 .04 CR 



. I 

BONO & INTEREST 11 

Account 
· r913 TAXES 
BACK TAXES 

. . . H.f ll.. IE U OF TAXES 
. ' .. &NTEREST. ON INVESTMENTS 

. . . 

BOND & INTEREST f 2 

: 1913 TAXES 
BACK TAXES 
UN t. �EU OF TAXES 

. UNTEREST ON i NVESTMENTS 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION 

.. voe £0 REIMBURSEMENT 
. FACRLITlES REVENUE ANNIXTER 

t . 

. F AC I L TT i E $ REV U1'4 D T 5 
B NTEREST ON l·NVESTM£NT$ 

WORKING CASH . 

UNT£REST ON INVESTMENTS 

Total 
Receiets To Date 

333.336.90 333.336.96 
2.0 74.90 2.074.90 

73.61 73.61 
15.8 72.55 15.8 72.55 

351,3 5 8.02 T 351.3 5 8.02 T 

114.808.14 114,8 08.14 
64 7.93 64 7.93 

25.35 25.35 
. L852.94 1.852.94 

117,334.36 T 117,334.36 T 

1a.o12.66 1a.o12.60 
38.355.04 38.355.04 

82.16 82.1 6 
32.489.90 32.489.90 

88.939.76T 88.9 3 9.76 T 

29.4 02 .27 29.4 02.27 

29.4 02.27 T 29.4 02.27 T 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. 

33 3.3 36.96 .oo 
2.0 7 4.90 .oo 

73.61 .oo 
11.0 9't.65 4,7 s o.9o 

34 6.5 7 7 .1 2  T 4,780.90T 

114.808.14 .oo 
647.93 .oo 

25.35 .oo 
1.852.94 .oo 

117,334.36 T .00 T 

18.0 1 2.66 .o � 
. 3 3. 9 8 1. 7·0 4.373.34 

82.16 .oo 
27.115.05 5.374.85 

7��91.57T 'l. 7 4 8.19 T 

2'J.4 02.27 .oo 

2'i,4 02.27 T .OOT 

Budget 
32 8.3 33.00 

9.0 oo.oo 

33 7.3 33.00 T 

113.0 85.00 

1.500.00 

114.585.00 t 

42.500.00 

2 5.0 oo.oo 

6 7,5 00.00 T 

4.0oo.oo 

4.0 00.CO T 

Unex�ended Unentrimlbered 
5.0 0 3.9 6 �.B 
2.0 7 4.90 CB 

73.ol CR 

b.872.55 '.:R 

14.0 25.02 CR 

1. 7 23.14 �R 

647.93 GE 
25.35 CB 

352.94 � 

2.7 4 9.36 CR 

18.012.66 � 
lt.144.96 

82.16 t� 
7,4 s 9.9o r:a 

21.439.76CR 

2 5.4·02.27 f,B 

2 5.4 02�27 CR 

5.0 03.96 CR 

ZO 7 4.90 CR 

73.61 CR 

b.8 72.55 CR 

14.0 25.02 CR 

l,7 23.14 CR 

6 4 7.93 CR 

25.35 CR 

352.94 CR 

2.7 4 9.36 CR 

1ao12.66 cR 

4.144.96 
8 2.16 CR 

7.4 8 9.90 CR 

21.4 39.76 CQ 

2 5.4 0·2.27 CR 

25A 02.27 CR 
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